Usual Resident Population 2011

Population change 2001 - 2011

No. of Households with at least one usual resident
Average Household Size 2011

% 0-15 year olds 2011

% change in 0-15 year olds 2001-2011

% 65+ males 2011

% change in 65+ males 2001-2011

% 60+ females 2011

% change in 60+ females 2001 - 2011

% usual residents aged 16 to 74 in employment 2011

% Housing Type 2011

a) Detached

b) Semi-detached

c) Terraced

d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment
e) Other

% Change in Housing Type 2001-2011
a) Detached

b) Semi-detached

c) Terraced

d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment

e) Other

% Household Tenures 2011

a) Owner Occupied

b) Rented from Local Authority

c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord

e) Other

Household Change 2001 - 2011

% Household Tenures 2001 - 2011
a) Owner Occupied

b) Rented from Local Authority

c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord

e) Other

Household Type
a) All Households
b) One person Households
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c) Married Couple Households with Dependent Children
d) Married Couple Households with no Dependent Children
e) Same Sex Civil Partnership Couple with Dependent Children

f) Same Sex Civil Partnership Couple with no Dependent Children

g) Cohabiting Couple with Dependent Children

h) Cohabiting Couple with no Dependent Children
i) Lone Parent Household with Dependent Children
j) Lone Parent Household no Dependent Children
k) Multi-person Household: All Full Time Students

House Prices 2001 - 2011

Average Price (Warwickshire) March 2001
Average Price (Warwickshire) March 2011
£ change

% change

(Land Registry Database)

% Occupation Splits 2011

Managers and senior officials
Professional

Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial

Skilled Trades

Personal Service

Sales and Customer Service

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary

Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good (20__

Households with no car / van

Education and Skills
No Qualifications
Level 4+ (Degree and above)
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Burton Green - E01031254

S001.2011| 20002001 | o 2011 Census 2011 2011 % 2001 2011 Census 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 %
Warwick 001A 2001 Census 2011 Census Difference % Comparative % 2001 Census - Warwick % Difference { Difference Census - West Difference {Difference 2001 Census - % 2011 Census % Difference - | Difference
LLSOA LLSOA Lisoa | Difference Cha:ge LLSOA" Warwick District District ° LLSOA & | LLSOA & West Midlands LLSOA & | LLSOA & England ° | England “ | wsoag | Lsoas
LLSOA District District Midlands WM WM England
Population
Usual Resident Population 1,513 100% 1,508 100% 5 -0.3% 125,931 137,648 100% - - 5,267,308 5,601,847 | #iii# - - 49,138,831 100% 53,012,456 | 100% - -
Male 49.6% 48.9% 13 -1.7% 68,650 49.9% - -1.0% 2,763,187  49.3% - -0.5% 26,069,148 | 49.2% - -0.3%
Female 763 50.4% 771 51.1% 8 1.0% 68,998 50.1% - 1.0% 2,838,660  50.7% - 0.5% 26,943,308 | 50.8% - 0.3%
Total 0-15 year olds 19.0% 16.6% -37 -12.9% 22,984 18.25% 26,596 19.3% - 2.7% 1,095,894 20.8% 1,240,463 22.1% - -5.6% 9,901,581  #### 10,022,836 | 18.9% - -2.3%
Total 16-29 year olds 137 9.1% 179 11.9% 42 30.7% 22,948 18.22% 27,547 20.0% 906,818  17.2% 1,041,684  18.6% 8,630,216  #### 9,935,641 | 18.7%
Total 30-44 year olds 20.9% 17.4% 54 -17.1% 28,469 22.61% 28,855 21.0% 1,151,572 21.9% 1,109,645 19.8% 11,127,511 | ### 10,944,271 [20.6%
Total 45-59 year olds 25.8% 22.9% -44 -11.3% 24,781 19.68% 26,409 19.2% 1,005,743 19.1% 1,074,836 19.2% 9,279,693 | #### 10,276,902 | 19.4%
Total 60-74 year olds 248 16.4% 335 22.2% 87 35.1% 16,644 13.22% 20,072 14.6% 716,651  13.6% 840,954  15.0% 6,494,671 #### 7,724,560 14.6%
Total 75 over 8.9% 9.0% 1 0.7% 10,105 8.02% 11,168 8.1% 390,630 7.4% 440316  7.9% 3,705,159 |7.5% 4,108,246  7.7%
Total 65+ males 143 9.5% 146 9.7% 3 2.1% 10,200 7.4% - 2.3% 422,446 7.5% - 2.1% 3,844,839 | 7.3% - 2.4%
Total 60+ females 12.6% 16.2% 53 27.7% 16,920 12.3% - 3.9% 693,285  12.4% - 3.8% 6,430,827 | 12.1% - 4.0%
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment 50.2% 53.2% 43 5.7% 69,608 50.6% - 2.7% 2,536,876  45.3% - 8.0% 25,162,721 | 47.5% - 5.8%
Mean age of population in the area 42.99 - - 0.11 0.3% 39.7 - 3.40 7.9% 39.3 - 3.80 8.8% 38.6 39 - 3.80 8.8%
Population change 2001 - 2011 I -0.3% 5 0.3% 11,717 8.5% - - 334,539 6.0% - - 3,873,625 | 7.3% - -
Households and Housing
Number of Households with at least one usual resident 100% 100% 2 -0.3% 58,679 100% - - 2,294,909  100% - - 22,063,368 = 100% - -
Average Household Size - - 0.00 0.0% 2.35 - 0.07 2.9% 2.4 - 0.0 -1.0% 2.4 - 0.0 0.6%
Persons per hectare B - e 0 0.0% 4.9 - 396 -421.3% 4.30 - 336 -357.4% 4.1 - -3.16 -336.2%
Housing Type
a) Detached EEE! 51.4% 46.8% -30 -4.6% -9.0% 14,748 24.3% - 22.5% 563,249  23.7% - 23.1% 5,128,552 | 22.3% - 24.5%
b) Semi-detached 36.3% 244 37.7% 9 1.4% 3.8% 18,709 30.9% - 6.8% 876,381  36.8% - 0.9% 7,076,395 | 30.7% - 7.0%
c) Terraced 8.8% 10.3% 10 1.5% 17.5% 13,049 21.5% - -11.2% 545,544 22.9% - -12.6% 5,642,969 | 24.5% - -14.2%
d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment 3.6% 5.1% 10 1.5% 43.5% 14,011 23.1% - -18.0% 385,728  16.2% - -11.1% 5,095,953 | 22.1% - -17.0%
e) Other T 0% 0.2% 1 0.2% 100.0% 114 0.2% - 0.0% 10,015  0.4% - -0.2% 100,288 | 0.4% - -0.2%
Household Tenures
a) Owner Occupied 89.2% 85.1% 28 -4.1% -5.0% 39,111 66.6% - 18.5% 1,489,094  64.9% - 20.2% 13,975,024 | 63.4% - 21.7%
b) Rented from Local Authority 2.9% 15 2.4% 3 -0.5% -16.7% 5,337 9.1% - 6.7% 249,835  10.9% - -8.5% 2,079,778 | 9.4% - -7.0%
c) Rented from Housing Association 1.6% 2.1% 3 0.5% 30.0% 2,529 4.3% - 2.2% 185335  8.1% - -6.0% 1,823,772 | 8.3% - -6.2%
d) Private Landlord 3.8% 7.4% 22 3.6% 91.7% 9,786 16.7% - -9.3% 293,988  12.8% - -5.4% 3,401,675 | 15.4% - -8.0%
e) Other 2.6% 3.0% 3 0.4% 18.8% 1,189 2.1% - 0.9% 48975  2.2% - 0.8% 468,870 | 2.1% - 0.9%
Household Change [ 0 [ -0.3% 2 0.3% 5,323 9.1% - -9.4% 141,237  6.2% - -6.5% 1,611,941 | 7.3% - -7.6%
Household Type
a) All Households 58,679
b) One person Households 23.2% 18,600 31.7%
c) Married Couple Households with Dependent Children 23.4% 9,770 16.6%
d) Married Couple Households with no Dependent Children 39.9% 15,748 26.8%
e) Same Sex Civil Partnership Couple with Dependent Children 0.0% 7 0.01193%
f) Same Sex Civil Partnership Couple with no Dependent Childre 0.2% 84 0.1%
g) Cohabiting Couple with Dependent Children 2.2% 1,891 3.2%
h) Cohabiting Couple with no Dependent Children 5.6% 4,420 7.5%
i) Lone Parent Household with Dependent Children 1.6% 3,656 6.2%
j) Lone Parent Household no Dependent Children 2.2% 1,828 3.1%
k) Multi-person Household: All Full Time Students 0.0% 966 1.6%
Economy and Employment
Occupation Splits
Managers and senior officials 24.5% 17.3% -47 7.2% 8,905 12.8% - 4.5% 255,592 10.1% - 7.2% 2,734,900 | 10.9% - 6.4%
Professional 20.0% 29.8% 87 9.8% 17,365 24.9% - 4.9% 401,102 15.8% - 14.0% 4,400,375 | 17.5% - 12.3%
Associate Professional and Technical 103 13.7% 111 14.0% 8 0.3% 9,869 14.2% - -0.2% 282,595 11.1% - 2.9% 3,219,067 12.8% - 1.2%
Administrative and Secretarial 13.6% IE 10.1% 22 -3.5% 7,464 10.7% - -0.6% 289,595  11.4% - -1.3% 2,883,230 | 11.5% - -1.4%
Skilled Trades 10.8% 9.6% -5 -1.2% 6,145 8.8% - 0.8% 309,088  12.2% - -2.6% 2,858,680 | 11.4% - -1.8%
Personal Service 3.7% G s3% 18 2.1% 5,472 7.9% - 2.1% 241,235  9.5% - -3.7% 2,348,650 | 9.3% - -3.5%
Sales and Customer Service 4.2% 5.3% 10 1.1% 4,939 7.1% - -1.8% 216,918  8.6% - -3.3% 2,117,477 = 8.4% - -3.1%
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives 3.7% 2.1% -11 -1.6% 3,168 4.6% - -2.5% 223,017  8.8% - -6.7% 1,808,024 | 7.2% - -5.1%
Elementary 5.7% 6.0% 5 0.3% 6,281 9.0% - -3.0% 317,734 12.5% - 6.5% 2,792,318 | 11.1% - 5.1%
Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health
Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good 5.8% 31 2.1% 52 3.7% 5,549 4% - -1.9% 342,466  6.1% - -4.0% 2,911,195 | 5.4% - -3.3%
Households with no car / van T 0% 7.2% 1 0.2% 10,848 18.5% - -11.3% 566,621  24.0% - -16.8% 5,691,251 | 25.8% - -18.6%
Education and Skills
No Qualifications 15.9% 10.4% -41 5.5% 18,691 16.4% - -6.0% 1,196,794  26.6% - -16.2% 9,656,810 | 22.5% - -12.1%

Level 4+ (Degree and above) 339 31.9% 528 43.0% 189 11.1% 43,836 38.4% ° 4.6% 1,050,404 23.3% ° 19.7% 11,769,361  27.4% > 15.6%



Lapworth North, Baddesley Clinton, Shrewley & High Cross - E01031281

2001-2011 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 %
2001-2011 | 2001-2011 . 2011 Census - . . 2011 Census - . . . .
i 2001 Census - 2011 Census - ) . Comparative i Difference {Difference - Difference {Difference - 2011 Census - Difference - |Difference -
Warwick 004A Difference |% Difference Warwick West
LLSOA LLSOA LLSOA LLSOA % Change District LLSOA & | LLSOA & Midlands LLSOA& | LLSOA & England LLSOA& | LLSOA&
LLSOA District District WM WM England
Population
Usual Resident Population [ 1,427 OGS 1,485 100% 58 4.1% 137,648 100% - - 5,601,847  100.0% - - 53,012,456  100% - -
Male B 285% 50.7% 61 8.8% 68,650 49.9% - 0.8% 2,763,187  49.3% : 1.4% 26,069,148  49.2% : 1.5%
Female 51.5% 732 49.3% -3 -0.4% 68,998 50.1% - -0.8% 2,838,660  50.7% - -1.4% 26,943,308 | 50.8% - -1.5%
Total 0-15 year olds [ 255 VA 17.2% 1 0.4% 26,596 19.3% - 2.1% 1,240,463  22.1% - -4.9% 11,336,960 | 21.4% - -4.1%
Total 16-29 year olds 11.8% 187 12.6% 18 10.7%

w
=

21.8% 248 16.7% -63 -20.3%
27.6% 388 26.1% -6 -1.5%

Total 30-44 year olds
Total 45-59 year olds

Total 60-74 year olds 8 13.2% 306 20.6% 117 61.9%
Total 75 over 0! 7.6% 100 6.7% =) -8.3%

Total 65+ males 7.0% 125 8.4% 25 25.0% 10,200 7.4% : 1.0% 422,446  7.5% . 0.9% 3,844,839  7.3% . 1.2%
Total 60+ females 9.5% 14.1% 73 53.7% 16,920 12.3% - 1.8% 693,285  12.4% - 1.7% 6,430,827  12.1% - 1.9%
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment 760 53.3% 803 54.1% 43 5.7% 69,608 50.6% : 3.5% 2,536,876  45.3% - 8.8% 25,162,721  47.5% - 6.6%
Mean age of population in the area - - 16 3.9% 39.7 - 3.40 7.9% 39.3 - 3.80 8.8% 39 - 3.80 8.8%
Population change 2001 - 2011 - 4.1% 58 4.1% 11,717 8.5% - - 334,539  6.0% - - 3,873,625  7.3% - -
Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident 100% 100% 47 8.1% 58,679 100% - - 2,294,909  100% - - 22,063,368 | 100% - -
Average Household Size - - -0.09 -3.7% 2.35 - 0.03 1.1% 2.4 - -0.1 -2.9% 2.4 - 0.0 -1.3%
Persons per hectare : : 0 0.0% 4.9 : -420  -600.0% 4.30 : -3.60 -514.3% 4.1 E -3.40 -485.7%
Housing Type

a) Detached 320 52.9% 340 52.6% 20 -0.3% 6.3% 14,748 24.3% : 28.3% 563,249  23.7% . 28.9% 5,128,552  22.3% . 30.3%
b) Semi-detached 30.1% 27.8% -2 2.3% -1.1% 18,709 30.9% - -3.1% 876,381  36.8% - -9.0% 7,076,395  30.7% - -2.9%
c) Terraced 10.7% 11.9% 12 1.2% 18.5% 13,049 21.5% - -9.6% 545,544  22.9% - -11.0% 5,642,969 | 24.5% - -12.6%
d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment 5.0% 2.8% -12 2.2% -40.0% 14,011 23.1% - -20.3% 385,728  16.2% - -13.4% 5,095,953  22.1% - -19.3%
e) Other 1% 5.0% 25 3.8% 357.1% 114 0.2% : 4.8% 10,015 0.4% : 4.6% 100,288  0.4% : 4.6%
Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied 88.0% 81.8% 4 -6.2% 0.8% 39,111 66.6% E 15.2% 1,489,094  64.9% : 16.9% 13,975,024  63.4% : 18.4%
b) Rented from Local Authority 4.3% 4.5% 3 0.2% 12.0% 5,337 9.1% - -4.6% 249,835  10.9% - -6.4% 2,079,778  9.4% - -4.9%
c) Rented from Housing Association B oo% 0.2% 1 0.2% 100.0% 2,529 4.3% - -4.1% 185,335 8.1% - 7.9% 1,823,772 | 83% - -8.1%
d) Private Landlord 3.6% 10.7% 46 7.1% 219.0% 9,786 16.7% - -6.0% 293,988  12.8% - -2.1% 3,401,675  15.4% - -4.7%
e) Other 4.0% 2.9% -5 -1.1% -21.7% 1,189 2.1% E 0.8% 48,975 2.2% : 0.7% 468,870  2.1% : 0.8%
Household Change - 7.5% 47 7.5% 5,323 9.1% - -1.6% 141,237  6.2% - 1.4% 1,611,941  7.3% - 0.2%
Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits

Managers and senior officials 28.4% 21.5% -43 -6.9% 8,905 12.8% E 8.7% 255,592  10.1% : 11.4% 2,734,900  10.9% : 10.6%
Professional 131 17.2% 200 24.9% 69 7.7% 17,365 24.9% - 0.0% 401,102 15.8% - 9.1% 4,400,375  17.5% - 7.4%
Associate Professional and Technical 15.4% 15.6% 8 0.2% 9,869 14.2% - 1.4% 282,595  11.1% - 4.5% 3,219,067 | 12.8% - 2.8%
Administrative and Secretarial B 30 IR 20% -3 -1.0% 7,464 10.7% - 1.3% 289,595  11.4% - 0.6% 2,883,230 11.5% - 0.5%
Skilled Trades [ 64 RS 9.3% 11 0.9% 6,145 8.8% E 0.5% 309,088  12.2% : -2.9% 2,858,680  11.4% : 2.1%
Personal Service 50% T s.1% 11 1.1% 5,472 7.9% - -1.8% 241,235  9.5% - -3.4% 2,348,650  9.3% - -3.2%
Sales and Customer Service 5.5% 3.6% -13 -1.9% 4,939 7.1% - -3.5% 216918  8.6% : -5.0% 2,117,477  8.4% : -4.8%
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives 2.6% 2.0% -4 -0.6% 3,168 4.6% - -2.6% 223,017  8.8% - -6.8% 1,808,024  7.2% - -5.2%
Elementary 43% I 5.0% 7 0.7% 6,281 9.0% - -4.0% 317,734 12.5% : -7.5% 2,792,318  11.1% : -6.1%
Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good 5.8% 2.1% -52 -3.7% 5,549 4% - -1.9% 342,466 6.1% - -4.0% 2,911,195 | 5.4% - -3.3%
Households with no car / van 4.8% 3.8% -4 -1.0% 10,848 18.5% - -14.7% 566,621  24.0% - -20.2% 5,691,251  25.8% - -22.0%
Education and Skills

No Qualifications 15.9% 10.4% -41 -5.5% 18,691 16.4% - -6.0% 1,196,794  26.6% - -16.2% 9,656,810  22.5% - -12.1%
Level 4+ (Degree and above) 339 31.9% 528 43.0% 189 11.1% 43,836 38.4% : 4.6% 1,050,404  23.3% - 19.7% 11,769,361  27.4% - 15.6%



Lapworth South, Bushwood, Lowsonford & Rowington - E01031282

2001-2011 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 %
2001-2011 | 2001-2011 . 2011 Census - . . 2011 Census - . . . .
i 2001 Census - 2011 Census - ) . Comparative i Difference {Difference - Difference {Difference - 2011 Census - Difference - |Difference -
Warwick 004B Difference |% Difference Warwick West
LLSOA LLSOA LLSOA LLSOA % Change District LLSOA & | LLSOA & Midlands LLSOA& | LLSOA & England LLSOA& | LLSOA&
LLSOA District District WM WM England
Population
Usual Resident Population [ 1,443 NG 1,469 100% 26 1.8% 137,648 100% - - 5,601,847  100.0% - - 53,012,456  100% - -
Male [ 726 KD 50.2% 11 1.5% 68,650 49.9% - 0.3% 2,763,187  49.3% : 0.8% 26,069,148  49.2% : 1.0%
Female 49.7% 732 49.8% 15 2.1% 68,998 50.1% - -0.3% 2,838,660  50.7% - -0.8% 26,943,308 | 50.8% - -1.0%
Total 0-15 year olds B 168% 16.2% -4 -1.7% 26,596 19.3% E -3.1% 1,240,463  22.1% : -5.9% 11,336,960  21.4% : -5.2%
Total 16-29 year olds 9.9% 158 10.8% 15 10.5%

Total 30-44 year olds 23.1% 17.3% 79 -23.7%

Total 45-59 year olds | 335 [PERI 23.5% 10 3.0%

Total 60-74 year olds | 264 [BEED 22.9% 72 27.3%

Total 75 over 8.7% 9.4% 12 9.5%

Total 65+ males 131 9.1% 169 11.5% 38 29.0% 10,200 7.4% - 4.1% 422,446  7.5% - 4.0% 3,844,839  7.3% - 4.3%
Total 60+ females 14.0% 15.7% 29 14.4% 16,920 12.3% - 3.4% 693,285  12.4% - 3.3% 6,430,827 12.1% - 3.6%
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment G 482% 757 51.5% 61 8.8% 69,608 50.6% - 1.0% 2,536,876  45.3% - 6.2% 25,162,721 | 47.5% - 4.1%
Mean age of population in the area - - 15 3.4% 39.7 - 5.40 12.0% 39.3 - 5.80 12.9% 39 - 5.80 12.9%
Population change 2001 - 2011 - 1.8% 26 1.8% 11,717 8.5% - - 334,539  6.0% - - 3,873,625  7.3% - -
Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident 100% T 100% 35 5.5% 58,679 100% - - 2,294,909  100% - - 22,063,368 | 100% - -
Average Household Size - - -0.08 -3.5% 2.35 - -0.15 -6.8% 24 - -0.2 -11.2% 2.4 - -0.2 -9.4%
Persons per hectare N 060 [IE 0.01 1.5% 4.9 - -4.21 -610.1% 4.30 - -3.61 -523.2% 4.1 - -3.41 -494.2%
Housing Type

a) Detached 315 47.8% 45.4% 6 -2.4% 1.9% 14,748 24.3% - 21.1% 563,249  23.7% - 21.7% 5,128,552  22.3% - 23.1%
b) Semi-detached 28.4% 28.9% 17 0.5% 9.1% 18,709 30.9% - -2.0% 876,381  36.8% - -7.9% 7,076,395  30.7% - -1.8%
c) Terraced 114 17.3% 119 16.8% 5 -0.5% 4.4% 13,049 21.5% - -4.7% 545,544  22.9% . -6.1% 5,642,969  24.5% . 7.7%
d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment 4.4% 6.4% 16 2.0% 55.2% 14,011 23.1% - -16.7% 385,728 16.2% - -9.8% 5,095,953  22.1% - -15.7%
e) Other 2% 2.5% 4 0.3% 28.6% 114 0.2% - 2.3% 10,015 0.4% : 2.1% 100,288  0.4% : 2.1%
Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied 67.2% 71.6% 51 4.4% 11.9% 39,111 66.6% - 5.0% 1,489,094  64.9% - 6.7% 13,975,024 | 63.4% - 8.2%
b) Rented from Local Authority 9.1% 8.4% -2 -0.7% -3.4% 5,337 9.1% - -0.7% 249,835  10.9% - -2.5% 2,079,778  9.4% - -1.0%
c) Rented from Housing Association 5.0% 4.2% -4 -0.8% -12.5% 2,529 4.3% - -0.1% 185,335 8.1% - -3.9% 1,823,772 | 83% - -4.1%
d) Private Landlord 10.0% 11.6% 14 1.6% 21.9% 9,786 16.7% - -5.1% 293,988  12.8% - -1.2% 3,401,675 15.4% - -3.8%
e) Other 8.0% 4.1% -23 -3.9% -45.1% 1,189 2.1% - 2.0% 48,975 2.2% - 1.9% 468,870 | 2.1% - 2.0%
Household Change - 7.6% 51 7.6% 5,323 9.1% - -1.4% 141,237  6.2% - 1.5% 1,611,941  7.3% - 0.3%
Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits

Managers and senior officials 26.2% 25.2% 5 -1.0% 8,905 12.8% : 12.4% 255,592  10.1% : 15.1% 2,734,900  10.9% : 14.3%
Professional 108 15.5% 155 20.5% 47 5.0% 17,365 24.9% - -4.4% 401,102 15.8% - 4.7% 4,400,375  17.5% - 3.0%
Associate Professional and Technical 14.5% 12.8% -4 -1.7% 9,869 14.2% - -1.4% 282,595  11.1% - 1.7% 3,219,067 | 12.8% - 0.0%
Administrative and Secretarial 10.8% 10.7% 6 -0.1% 7,464 10.7% - 0.0% 289,595  11.4% - -0.7% 2,883,230 11.5% - -0.8%
Skilled Trades B 38% 11.6% B 2.2% 6,145 8.8% : 2.8% 309,088  12.2% : -0.6% 2,858,680  11.4% : 0.2%
Personal Service 5.2% 5.8% 8 0.6% 5,472 7.9% - -2.1% 241,235  9.5% - -3.7% 2,348,650  9.3% - -3.5%
Sales and Customer Service 35% I 53% 16 1.8% 4,939 7.1% - -1.8% 216918  8.6% : -3.3% 2,117,477  8.4% : -3.1%
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives 2.9% 2.6% 0 -0.3% 3,168 4.6% - -2.0% 223,017  8.8% - -6.2% 1,808,024  7.2% - -4.6%
Elementary 7.2% 5.4% -9 -1.8% 6,281 9.0% - -3.6% 317,734 12.5% - 7.1% 2,792,318 | 11.1% - -5.7%
Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good 7.1% HEE 33% -53 -3.8% 5,549 4% - -0.7% 342,466 6.1% - -2.8% 2,911,195 | 5.4% - 2.1%
Households with no car / van 9.6% 8.2% -6 -1.4% 10,848 18.5% - -10.3% 566,621  24.0% - -15.8% 5,691,251  25.8% - -17.6%
Education and Skills

No Qualifications 22.9% 18.0% -25 -4.9% 18,691 16.4% - 1.6% 1,196,794  26.6% - -8.6% 9,656,810  22.5% - -4.5%
Level 4+ (Degree and above) 302 28.1% 476 38.7% 174 10.6% 43,836 38.4% : 0.3% 1,050,404  23.3% - 15.4% 11,769,361  27.4% - 11.3%
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Data Source

Usual Resident Population, 2001 (KS01)
2001 / Usual Resident Population, 2011
(KS101EW)

Age Structure, 2001 (KS02) / Age
Structure, 2011 (KS102EW)

Age Structure, 2001 (KS02) / Age
Structure, 2011 (KS102EW)

Age Structure, 2001 (KS02) / Age
Structure, 2011 (KS102EW)

Age Structure, 2001 (KS02) / Age
Structure, 2011 (KS102EW)

Age Structure, 2001 (KS02) / Age
Structure, 2011 (KS102EW)

Age Structure, 2001 (KS02) / Age
Structure, 2011 (KS102EW)

Age Structure, 2001 (KS02) / Age
Structure, 2011 (KS102EW)

Age Structure, 2001 (KS02) / Age
Structure, 2011 (KS102EW)

Resident Population Estimates by Broad
Age Band (2001 /2011)

Resident Population Estimates by Broad
Age Band (2001/2011)

Economic Activity - All People, 2001
(KSO9A) / Economic Activity, 2011
(KS601EW)

Age Structure, 2001 (KS02) / Age
Structure, 2011 (KS102EW)

Calculation

Household Composition - Households,
2001 (UV47) /Household Size, 2011
(QS406EW) (2011)

Calculation

Usual Resident Population, 2001 (KS01)
2001 / Usual Resident Population, 2011
(KS101EW)

Household Spaces and Accomodation
Type, 2001 (KS16) / Dwellings,
Household Spaces and Accommodation
Type, 2011 (KS401EW)

Household Spaces and Accomodation
Type, 2001 (KS16) / Dwellings,
Household Spaces and Accommodation
Type, 2011 (KS401EW)

Household Spaces and Accomodation
Type, 2001 (KS16) / Dwellings,
Household Spaces and Accommodation
Type, 2011 (KS401EW)

Household Spaces and Accomodation
Type, 2001 (KS16) / Dwellings,
Household Spaces and Accommodation
Type, 2011 (KS401EW)

Household Spaces and Accomodation
Type, 2001 (KS16) / Dwellings,
Household Spaces and Accommodation
Type, 2011 (KS401EW)

Tenure, 2001 (KS18) / Tenure, 2011
(KS402EW)
Tenure, 2001 (KS18) / Tenure, 2011
(KS402EW)
Tenure, 2001 (KS18) / Tenure, 2011
(KS402EW)
Tenure, 2001 (KS18) / Tenure, 2011
(KS402EW)
Tenure, 2001 (KS18) / Tenure, 2011
(KS402EW)
Calculation

Occupation Groups, 2001 (UV30) /
Occupation, 2011 (KS608EW)
Occupation Groups, 2001 (UV30) /
Occupation, 2011 (KS608EW)
Occupation Groups, 2001 (UV30) /
Occupation, 2011 (KS608EW)
Occupation Groups, 2001 (UV30) /
Occupation, 2011 (KS608EW)
Occupation Groups, 2001 (UV30) /
Occupation, 2011 (KS608EW)
Occupation Groups, 2001 (UV30) /
Occupation, 2011 (KS608EW)
Occupation Groups, 2001 (UV30) /
Occupation, 2011 (KS608EW)
Occupation Groups, 2001 (UV30) /
Occupation, 2011 (KS608EW)
Occupation Groups, 2001 (UV30) /
Occupation, 2011 (KS608EW)

Health and Provision of Unpaid Care,
2001 (KS08) / Health and Provision of
Unpaid Care, 2011 (KS301EW)

Cars or Vans, 2001 (KS17) / Car or Van
Availability, 2011 (KS404EW)

Qualifications and Students, 2011 (KS13)
/ Highest Level of Qualification, 2011
(QS501EW)

Qualifications and Students, 2011 (KS13)
/ Highest Level of Qualification, 2011
(QS501EW)



Warwick 004D

Population

Usual Resident Population

Male

Female

Total 0-15 year olds

Total 16-29 year olds

Total 30-44 year olds

Total 45-59 year olds

Total 60-74 year olds

Total 75 over

Total 65+ males

Total 60+ females

All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment
Mean age of population in the area
Population change 2001 - 2011

Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident
Average Household Size

Persons per hectare

Housing Type

a) Detached

b) Semi-detached

c) Terraced

d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment
e) Other

Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied

b) Rented from Local Authority

c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord

e) Other

Household Change

Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits
Managers and senior officials

Professional

Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial

Skilled Trades

Personal Service

Sales and Customer Service

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary

Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good
Households with no car / van

Education and Skills

No Qualifications
Level 4+ (Degree and above)

2001 Census -
LLSOA

N
H
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116

N
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2.56
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100%
49.7%
50.3%
20.0%
9.4%
19.7%
26.7%
17.1%
7.0%
8.2%
13.0%
51.8%

100%

69.1%
24.8%
3.9%
2.4%
0.6%

87.4%
4.3%
0.0%
5.6%
3.7%

25.6%
19.2%
15.4%
12.6%
9.2%
3.3%
4.2%
3.3%
7.2%

4.6%
5.4%

14.5%
37.5%

2011 Census -
LLSOA

100%
49.3%
50.7%
17.1%
122 9.9%
17.0%
26.1%
20.8%
9.2%
121 9.8%
14.9%
54.8%
:
-0.4%

100%

2.43 =
0.65 -

65.8%

127 24.4%
22 4.2%
28 5.4%

0.2%
85.4%
4.2%
I 0.0%
7.5%
2.8%
4.3%
20.6%
T 27.1%
95 14.1%
83 12.3%
15 6.7%
a1 6.1%
3 5.0%
1 1.8%
6.4%
2.7%
2 4.7%
9.9%
T 45.3%

Difference
LLSOA

22
-0.12

16
-4
22

=25

60

-14

20

=)

-24
-2

155

2001-2011 | 2001-2011
% Difference

LLSOA

-0.4%
-1.3%
0.5%
-14.9%
5.2%
-14.3%
-2.7%
20.8%
29.9%
18.6%
14.3%
5.3%
5.9%
-0.4%

4.5%
-4.7%
0.0%

-3.3%
-0.4%
0.3%
3.0%
-0.4%

-2.0%
-0.1%
0.0%
1.9%
-0.9%
4.3%

-5.0%
7.9%
-1.3%
-0.3%
-2.5%
2.8%
0.8%
-1.5%
-0.8%

-1.9%
-0.7%

-4.6%
10.8%

2001-2011
Comparative

% Change

LLSOA

0.9%
4.1%
15.8%
133.3%
-66.7%

2.1%

0.0%

0.0%
72.7%
-22.2%

2011 Census -
Warwick

District

137,648
68,650
68,998
26,596

10,200
16,920
69,608
39.7
11,717

58,679
2.35
4.9

14,748
18,709
13,049
14,011
114

39,111
5,337
2,529
9,786
1,189
5,323

8,905
17,365
9,869
7,464
6,145
5,472
4,939
3,168
6,281

5,549
10,848

18,691
43,836

100%
49.9%
50.1%
19.3%

7.4%
12.3%
50.6%

8.5%

100%

24.3%
30.9%
21.5%
23.1%
0.2%

66.6%
9.1%
4.3%
16.7%
2.1%
9.1%

12.8%
24.9%
14.2%
10.7%
8.8%
7.9%
7.1%
4.6%
9.0%

4%
18.5%

16.4%
38.4%

2011

2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA &
District

LLSOA &
District

-0.6%
0.6%
-2.2%

2.4%
2.6%
4.2%
11.2%

3.7%
653.8%

41.5%
-6.5%
-17.3%
-17.7%
0.0%

18.8%
-4.9%
-4.3%
-9.2%
0.7%
-4.7%

7.8%
2.2%
-0.1%
1.6%
-2.1%
-1.8%
-2.1%
-2.8%
-2.6%

-1.3%
-13.8%

-6.5%
9.9%

2011 Census -

West
Midlands

5,601,847
2,763,187
2,838,660
1,240,463

422,446
693,285
2,536,876
393
334,539

2,294,909
24
4.30

563,249
876,381
545,544
385,728
10,015

1,489,094
249,835
185,335
293,988

48,975
141,237

255,592
401,102
282,595
289,595
309,088
241,235
216,918
223,017
317,734

342,466
566,621

1,196,794
1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011

Difference {Difference -

LLSOA &
WM

2011 %

LLSOA &
WM

-0.1%
0.1%
-5.0%

2.3%
2.6%
9.5%
12.1%

-0.3%
-561.5%

42.1%
-12.4%
-18.7%
-10.8%
-0.2%

20.5%
-6.7%
-8.1%
-5.3%
0.6%
-1.8%

10.5%
11.3%
3.0%

0.9%

-5.5%
-3.4%
-3.6%
-7.0%
-6.1%

-3.4%
-19.3%

-16.7%
25.0%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%
0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &

0.0
-3.45

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

0.1%
-0.1%
-4.3%

2.6%
2.8%
7.3%
12.1%

1.3%
-530.8%

43.5%
-6.3%
-20.3%
-16.7%
-0.2%

22.0%
-5.2%
-8.3%
-7.9%
0.7%
-3.0%

9.7%
9.6%
1.3%
0.8%
-4.7%
-3.2%
-3.4%
-5.4%
-4.7%

-2.7%
-21.1%

-12.6%
20.9%



Bishops Tachbrook North and Warwick Gates - E01031259

Warwick 014A 2001 Census -
LLSOA
Population
Usual Resident Population _
Male | 612 |
Female

Total 0-15 year olds
Total 16-29 year olds

Total 30-44 year olds
Total 45-59 year olds _
Total 60-74 year olds
Total 75 over
Total 65+ males
Total 60+ females “
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment 682
Mean age of population in the area
Population change 2001 - 2011 -]
Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident [ 460 |
Average Household Size
Persons per hectare | 66 |
Housing Type

a) Detached 237

b) Semi-detached
c) Terraced
d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment “
) Other 0 |
Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied
b) Rented from Local Authority [ 9 |
c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord
) Other | 6 |
Household Change _
Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits

Managers and senior officials
Professional 115
Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial
Skilled Trades
Personal Service
Sales and Customer Service
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary
Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good
Households with no car / van
Education and Skills

No Qualifications

Level 4+ (Degree and above) 282

100%
49.3%
50.7%
25.3%
13.6%
31.5%
19.1%
7.3%
3.0%
3.1%
5.3%
55.0%

100%

50.3%
35.2%
13.2%
1.3%
0%

91.5%
2.0%
0.7%
4.8%
1.3%

22.9%
16.9%
16.2%
12.0%
9.0%
5.9%
5.3%
4.8%
7.2%

4.8%
5.0%

15.5%
31.8%

2011 Census -
LLSOA

1,370 100%
681 49.7%

689 50.3%
21.6%
171 12.5%
25.8%
23.8%
12.4%
3.9%
| 80 KA
7.9%
56.0%
-
10.4%
100%
-
-
50.9%
33.3%
13.5%
2.4%
0 A
90.0%
1.8%
1.4%
4.7%
2.2%
[ 49 ENIA

13.8%

S 22.9%

YV 1s.5%

TN 13.0%

54 7.0%

56 7.3%

6.0%

5.1%

T ¢0%
2.5%
20 3.9%

13.0%

464 43.2%

Difference
LLSOA

129
69
60
-18

-38
89
79
17
42
42
85
4.4
129

-50
61
34
18

16
10

=25
-3

182

2001-2011 | 2001-2011
% Difference

LLSOA

10.4%
11.3%
9.5%
-5.7%
1.2%
-9.7%
37.6%
86.8%
45.9%
110.5%
63.6%
12.5%
13.2%
10.4%

10.7%
0.0%
10.6%

0.6%
-1.9%
0.3%
1.1%
0.0%

-1.5%
-0.2%
0.7%
-0.1%
0.9%
9.6%

-9.1%
6.0%
2.6%
1.0%
-2.0%
1.4%
0.7%
0.3%
-1.2%

-2.3%
-1.1%

-2.5%
11.4%

2001-2011
Comparative

% Change

LLSOA

11.0%
3.6%
12.9%
100.0%
0.0%

8.8%
0.0%
133.3%
9.1%
83.3%

2011 Census -
Warwick

District

137,648
68,650
68,998
26,596

10,200
16,920
69,608
39.7
11,717

58,679
2.35
4.9

14,748
18,709
13,049
14,011
114

39,111
5,337
2,529
9,786
1,189
5,323

8,905
17,365
9,869
7,464
6,145
5,472
4,939
3,168
6,281

5,549
10,848

18,691
43,836

100%
49.9%
50.1%
19.3%

7.4%
12.3%
50.6%

8.5%

100%

24.3%
30.9%
21.5%
23.1%
0.2%

66.6%
9.1%
4.3%
16.7%
2.1%
9.1%

12.8%
24.9%
14.2%
10.7%
8.8%
7.9%
7.1%
4.6%
9.0%

4%
18.5%

16.4%
38.4%

2011

0.35
2.40

2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA &
District

LLSOA &
District

-0.2%
0.2%
2.3%

-1.6%
-4.4%
5.4%
-5.0%

13.1%
32.9%

26.6%
2.4%
-8.0%

-20.7%
-0.2%

23.4%
-7.3%
-2.9%
-12.0%
0.1%
0.6%

1.0%
-2.0%
4.6%
2.3%
-1.8%
-0.6%
-1.1%
0.5%
-3.0%

-1.5%
-14.6%

-3.4%
4.8%

2011 Census -

West
Midlands

5,601,847
2,763,187
2,838,660
1,240,463

422,446
693,285
2,536,876
393
334,539

2,294,909
24
4.30

563,249
876,381
545,544
385,728
10,015

1,489,094
249,835
185,335
293,988

48,975
141,237

255,592
401,102
282,595
289,595
309,088
241,235
216,918
223,017
317,734

342,466
566,621

1,196,794
1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011

Difference {Difference -

LLSOA &
WM

0.3
3.00

2011 %

LLSOA &
WM

0.4%
-0.4%
-0.5%

-1.7%
-4.5%
10.7%
-4.0%

9.6%
41.1%

27.2%
-3.5%

-9.4%

-13.8%
-0.4%

25.1%
-9.1%
-6.7%
-8.1%
0.0%
3.5%

3.7%
7.1%
7.7%
1.6%
-5.2%
-2.2%
-2.6%
-3.7%
-6.5%

-3.6%
-20.1%

-13.6%
19.9%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%
0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &

0.3
3.20

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

0.5%
-0.5%
0.2%

-1.4%
-4.2%
8.5%
-4.0%

11.0%
43.8%

28.6%
2.6%
-11.0%
-19.7%
-0.4%

26.6%
-7.6%
-6.9%
-10.7%
0.1%
2.3%

2.9%
5.4%
6.0%
1.5%
-4.4%
-2.0%
-2.4%
-2.1%
-5.1%

-2.9%
-21.9%

-9.5%
15.8%



Bishops Tachbrook South - E01031260

2001-2011 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 %
2001-2011 | 2001-2011 . 2011 Census - . . 2011 Census - . . . .
i 2001 Census - 2011 Census - ) . Comparative i Difference {Difference - Difference {Difference - 2011 Census - Difference - |Difference -
Warwick 014B Difference |% Difference Warwick West
LLSOA LLSOA LLSOA LLSOA % Change District LLSOA & | LLSOA & Midlands LLSOA& | LLSOA & England LLSOA& | LLSOA&
LLSOA District District WM England
Population
Usual Resident Population [ 1273 OGS 1,188 100% -85 6.7% 137,648 100% - - 5,601,847  100.0% - - 53,012,456  100% - -
Male B s0.7% 49.9% -52 -8.1% 68,650 49.9% - 0.0% 2,763,187  49.3% : 0.6% 26,069,148  49.2% : 0.7%
Female 49.2% 595 50.1% -31 -5.0% 68,998 50.1% - 0.0% 2,838,660  50.7% - -0.6% 26,943,308 | 50.8% - -0.7%
Total 0-15 year olds B 195% 18.3% -31 -12.5% 26,596 19.3% E -1.1% 1,240,463  22.1% : -3.9% 11,336,960  21.4% : -3.1%
Total 16-29 year olds 13.7% 152 12.8% -22 -12.6%

w

N
[
N(E

24.1% 236 19.9% -71 -23.1%
18.9% 255 21.5% 14 5.8%

Total 30-44 year olds
Total 45-59 year olds

Total 60-74 year olds 16.6% 220 18.5% 9 4.3%
Total 75 over ) 7.2% 108 9.1% 16 17.4%
Total 65+ males 105 8.2% 115 9.7% 10 9.5% 10,200 7.4% - 2.3% 422,446 7.5% - 2.1% 3,844,839 7.3% - 2.4%

Total 60+ females 12.6% 15.2% 19 11.8% 16,920 12.3% - 2.9% 693,285  12.4% - 2.8% 6,430,827 12.1% - 3.0%
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment 659 51.8% 50.7% -57 -8.6% 69,608 50.6% : 0.1% 2,536,876  45.3% : 5.4% 25,162,721  47.5% : 3.2%
Mean age of population in the area - - 23 5.7% 39.7 - 3.00 7.0% 39.3 - 3.40 8.0% 39 - 3.40 8.0%
Population change 2001 - 2011 B -85 -6.7% -85 6.7% 11,717 8.5% - - 334,539  6.0% - - 3,873,625  7.3% - -
Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident 100% 100% -3 -0.6% 58,679 100% - - 2,294,909  100% - - 22,063,368 | 100% - -
Average Household Size - - -0.13 -5.3% 2.35 - -0.03 -1.1% 24 - -0.1 -5.2% 2.4 - -0.1 -3.6%
Persons per hectare - - 0.05 5.0% 4.9 - -3.84 -362.3% 4.30 - -3.24 -305.7% 4.1 - -3.04 -286.8%
Housing Type

a) Detached 13.9% 15.3% 6 1.4% 8.2% 14,748 24.3% E -9.0% 563,249  23.7% : -8.4% 5,128,552 22.3% : -7.0%
b) Semi-detached 57.4% 296 57.1% -6 -0.3% 2.0% 18,709 30.9% - 26.2% 876,381  36.8% - 20.3% 7,076,395  30.7% - 26.4%
¢) Terraced 122 23.2% 118 22.8% -4 -0.4% -3.3% 13,049 21.5% : 1.3% 545,544  22.9% . -0.1% 5,642,969  24.5% . 1.7%

d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment 22 4.2% 4.8% 3 0.6% 13.6% 14,011 23.1% - -18.3% 385,728  16.2% - -11.4% 5,095,953  22.1% - -17.3%
e) Other 1% I o.0% -5 -1.0% -100.0% 114 0.2% : -0.2% 10,015 0.4% : -0.4% 100,288  0.4% : -0.4%
Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied 396 76.9% 73.0% 75 -3.9% -5.6% 39,111 66.6% E 6.4% 1,489,094  64.9% : 8.1% 13,975,024  63.4% : 9.6%
b) Rented from Local Authority 15.5% 74 14.0% -6 -1.5% -7.5% 5,337 9.1% - 4.9% 249,835  10.9% - 3.1% 2,079,778  9.4% - 4.6%

2.9% 16 3.0% 1 0.1% 6.7% 2,529 4.3% = -1.3% 185,335 8.1% = -5.1% 1,823,772 8.3% = -5.3%
2.1% 30 6.0% 19 3.9% 172.7% 9,786 16.7% = -10.7% 293,988 12.8% = -6.8% 3,401,675  15.4% = -9.4%
3.9% 18 4.0% -2 0.1% -10.0% 1,189 2.1% = 1.9% 48,975 2.2% = 1.8% 468,870 2.1% = 1.9%
3 -0.6% -3 -0.6% 5,323 9.1% = -9.7% 141,237 6.2% = -6.7% 1,611,941 7.3% = -7.9%

wv

c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord

e) Other

Household Change

N
o

Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits

Managers and senior officials 00 15.2% 8.0% -50 -7.2% 8,905 12.8% : -4.8% 255,592  10.1% : 2.1% 2,734,900  10.9% : 2.9%

=

) ~|o P @
NN oy (SN

Professional 9.9% 16.0% 33 6.1% 17,365 24.9% - -8.9% 401,102 15.8% - 0.2% 4,400,375  17.5% - -1.5%
Associate Professional and Technical 11.0% 13.0% 6 2.0% 9,869 14.2% : -1.2% 282,595  11.1% : 1.9% 3,219,067 12.8% : 0.2%

Administrative and Secretarial 8 12.8% 14.0% 2 1.2% 7,464 10.7% - 3.3% 289,595  11.4% - 2.6% 2,883,230  11.5% - 2.5%

Skilled Trades 82 12.5% 13.0% 5 0.5% 6,145 8.8% - 4.2% 309,088  12.2% : 0.8% 2,858,680  11.4% : 1.6%

Personal Service ) 9.0% 8.0% -10 -1.0% 5,472 7.9% - 0.1% 241,235  9.5% - -1.5% 2,348,650  9.3% - -1.3%
Sales and Customer Service 33 5.0% 8.0% 16 3.0% 4,939 7.1% - 0.9% 216918  8.6% : -0.6% 2,117,477  8.4% : -0.4%
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives 4 9.8% 6.0% -30 -3.8% 3,168 4.6% - 1.4% 223,017 8.8% - -2.8% 1,808,024 7.2% - -1.2%
Elementary 15.1% 13.0% B 2.1% 6,281 9.0% - 4.0% 317,734 12.5% : 0.5% 2,792,318  11.1% : 1.9%

Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good 111 8.7% 5.3% -48 -3.4% 5,549 4% - 1.3% 342,466 6.1% - -0.8% 2,911,195 = 5.4% - -0.1%
Households with no car / van 11.7% I 11.7% 0 0.0% 10,848 18.5% - -6.8% 566,621  24.0% - -12.3% 5,691,251  25.8% - -14.1%
Education and Skills

No Qualifications 290 31.0% 24.5% -52 -6.5% 18,691 16.4% - 8.1% 1,196,794  26.6% - 2.1% 9,656,810  22.5% - 2.0%

Level 4+ (Degree and above) 141 15.1% 26.80% 119 11.7% 43,836 38.4% E -11.6% 1,050,404  23.3% : 3.5% 11,769,361  27.4% : -0.6%



Budbrooke, Norton Lindsey & Hampton-on-the-Hill - E01031267

2001-2011 2011 2011 %
2001 Census - 2011 Census - 2001-2011 | 2001-2011 Comparative 2011 Census - Difference Differenie = 2011 Census -
Warwick 014C LLSOA LLSOA Difference |% Difference % Change Warwick LsoA& | LLsoa & West
LLSOA LLSOA District o o Midlands
LLSOA District District
Population
Usual Resident Population | 1,858 [ 100% -82 -4.4% 137,648 100% - - 5,601,847
Male BT 49.4% 49.5% -39 -4.2% 68,650 49.9% - -0.4% 2,763,187
Female 50.6% 897 50.5% -43 -4.6% 68,998 50.1% - 0.4% 2,838,660
Total 0-15 year olds BEEE 7% 15.6% -51 -15.5% 26,596 19.3% - -3.7% 1,240,463
Total 16-29 year olds 13.0% 197 11.1% -44 -18.3%

w

21.7% 305 17.2% -98 -24.3%
29.1% 424 23.9% -116 -21.5%

Total 30-44 year olds
Total 45-59 year olds

Total 60-74 year olds 12.5% 413 23.3% 181 78.0%
Total 75 over 113 6.1% 160 9.0% 47 41.6%

Total 65+ males 6.2% 188 10.6% 73 63.5% 10,200 7.4% - 3.2% 422,446
Total 60+ females 185 10.0% 17.1% 119 64.3% 16,920 12.3% - 4.8% 693,285
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment 57.5% 52.3% -140 -13.1% 69,608 50.6% - 1.7% 2,536,876
Mean age of population in the area = = 4.4 10.8% 39.7 = 5.50 12.2% 39.3
Population change 2001 - 2011 - -82 -4.4% -82 -4.4% 11,717 8.5% - - 334,539
Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident 100% 100% 14 1.9% 58,679 100% E : 2,294,909
Average Household Size - - -0.16 -6.2% 235 - 0.07 2.8% 24
Persons per hectare - - -0.05 -3.0% 4.9 - -3.30 -206.3% 4.30
Housing Type

a) Detached 503 68.3% 66.5% -3 -1.8% -0.6% 14,748 24.3% : 42.2% 563,249
b) Semi-detached 25.5% 25.8% 6 0.3% 3.2% 18,709 30.9% - -5.1% 876,381
c) Terraced 46% I 4% 14 1.8% 41.2% 13,049 21.5% E -15.1% 545,544
d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment 0.5% 0.4% -1 -0.1% -25.0% 14,011 23.1% - -22.7% 385,728
e) Other B os% 0.9% 3 0.4% 75.0% 114 0.2% - 0.7% 10,015
Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied 90.9% 89.4% 2 -1.5% 0.3% 39,111 66.6% E 22.8% 1,489,094
b) Rented from Local Authority B % 1.5% 3 0.4% 37.5% 5,337 9.1% - -7.6% 249,835
c) Rented from Housing Association A 06% 1.0% 3 0.4% 75.0% 2,529 4.3% - -3.3% 185,335
d) Private Landlord 5.3% 6.8% 12 1.5% 31.6% 9,786 16.7% - -9.9% 293,988
e) Other 2.2% 1.4% 6 -0.8% -37.5% 1,189 2.1% - -0.7% 48,975
Household Change - 1.9% 14 1.9% 5,323 9.1% - -7.2% 141,237
Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits

Managers and senior officials 20.4% 15.3% -76 5.1% 8,905 12.8% - 2.5% 255,592
Professional 174 16.3% 210 22.6% 36 6.3% 17,365 24.9% - -2.3% 401,102
Associate Professional and Technical 15.5% 13.0% -45 -2.5% 9,869 14.2% - -1.2% 282,595
Administrative and Secretarial 157 14.7% 109 11.7% -48 -3.0% 7,464 10.7% - 1.0% 289,595
Skilled Trades 10.4% 11.9% Al 1.5% 6,145 8.8% - 3.1% 309,088
Personal Service B o I 2% 1 1.0% 5,472 7.9% - -0.5% 241,235
Sales and Customer Service | 46 [EVE 66 WAL 20 2.8% 4,939 7.1% - 0.0% 216,918
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives 3.7% 4.5% 2 0.8% 3,168 4.6% - -0.1% 223,017
Elementary [ 89 [EED 6.4% -30 -1.9% 6,281 9.0% - 2.6% 317,734
Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good 5.7% I 3.7% -39 -2.0% 5,549 4% - -0.3% 342,466
Households with no car / van 4.2% 38 5.2% 8 1.0% 10,848 18.5% - -13.3% 566,621
Education and Skills

No Qualifications 16.2% 14.1% -18 2.1% 18,691 16.4% - -2.3% 1,196,794
Level 4+ (Degree and above) 424 29.9% 39.6% 169 9.7% 43,836 38.4% - 1.2% 1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011 2011 %
Difference {Difference -

LLSOA & LLSOA &
WM WM

- 0.2%
= -0.2%
- -6.5%

- 3.0%
= 4.7%
- 7.0%
5.90 13.1%

0.0 -1.2%
-2.70 -168.8%

- 42.8%
= -11.0%
- -16.5%
= -15.8%
- 0.5%

- 24.5%
= -9.4%
- -7.1%
= -6.0%
- -0.8%
= -4.3%

- 5.2%
= 6.8%
- 1.9%
= 0.3%
- -0.3%
= -2.1%
- -1.5%
= -4.3%
- -6.1%

- -2.4%
= -18.8%

= -12.5%
- 16.3%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%
0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &

0.0
-2.50

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

0.3%
-0.3%
-5.8%

3.3%
5.0%
4.8%
13.1%

0.4%
-156.3%

44.2%
-4.9%
-18.1%
-21.7%
0.5%

26.0%
-7.9%
-7.3%
-8.6%
-0.7%
-5.4%

4.4%
5.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.5%
-1.9%
-1.3%
-2.7%
-4.7%

-1.7%
-20.6%

-8.4%
12.2%



Hatton & Hampton Magna - E01031268

2001-2011 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 %
-2011 | 2001-2011 2011 ¢ - 2011 ¢ -
Warwick 014D 2001 Census - 2011 Census - Izj?f(:ir nce | % ifference Comparative War:vr;:ll(‘s Difference {Difference - wee:tsus Difference {Difference - 2011 Census - Difference - |Difference -
arwic LLSOA LLSOA ence % Change o LISOA & | LLSOA& _ LLSOA & | LLSOA& England LISOA& | LLSOA &
HLSOA tLSOA LLSOA District District District Midlands WM WM England
Population
Usual Resident Population 1,849 100% 2,732 100% 883 47.8% 137,648 100% - - 5,601,847  100.0% - - 53,012,456  100% - -
Male 49.4% 1,346 49.3% 432 47.3% 68,650 49.9% - -0.6% 2,763,187  49.3% - -0.1% 26,069,148 | 49.2% - 0.1%
Female 935 50.6% 1,386 50.7% 451 48.2% 68,998 50.1% - 0.6% 2,838,660  50.7% - 0.1% 26,943,308  50.8% - -0.1%
Total 0-15 year olds 21.6% I 24.4% 267 66.9% 26,596 19.3% - 5.1% 1,240,463  22.1% - 2.2% 11,336,960 | 21.4% - 3.0%
Total 16-29 year olds 292 15.8% 316 11.6% 24 8.2%
Total 30-44 year olds 31.1% 29.0% 217 37.7%
Total 45-59 year olds 20.7% 20.7% 183 47.8%
Total 60-74 year olds 8.4% 11.6% 162 104.5%
Total 75 over 2.4% 2.7% 30 66.7%
Total 65+ males 3.1% 119 4.4% 61 105.2% 10,200 7.4% - -3.1% 422,446  7.5% - -3.2% 3,844,839 | 7.3% - -2.9%
Total 60+ females 6.2% 7.5% 89 77.4% 16,920 12.3% - -4.8% 693,285  12.4% - -4.9% 6,430,827  12.1% - -4.7%
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment 1,073 58.0% 1,592 58.3% 519 48.4% 69,608 50.6% : 7.7% 2,536,876  45.3% : 13.0% 25,162,721  47.5% - 10.8%
Mean age of population in the area - - 1.2 3.5% 39.7 - -4.00 -11.2% 39.3 - -3.60 -10.1% 39 - -3.60 -10.1%
Population change 2001 - 2011 - 47.8% 883 47.8% 11,717 8.5% - - 334,539  6.0% - - 3,873,625  7.3% - -
Households and Housing
Number of Households with at least one usual resident 100% 1,087 100% 324 42.5% 58,679 100% - - 2,294,909  100% - - 22,063,368 | 100% - -
Average Household Size - - 0.09 3.7% 2.35 - 0.17 6.7% 24 - 0.1 2.9% 2.4 - 0.1 4.4%
Persons per hectare - - 1.05 48.8% 4.9 - -1.70 -53.1% 4.30 - -1.10 -34.4% 4.1 - -0.90 -28.1%
Housing Type
a) Detached 332 40.5% 43.9% 154 3.4% 46.4% 14,748 24.3% E 19.6% 563,249  23.7% - 20.2% 5,128,552  22.3% - 21.6%
b) Semi-detached 27.3% 20.8% 14 -6.5% 6.5% 18,709 30.9% - -10.1% 876,381  36.8% - -16.0% 7,076,395  30.7% - -9.9%
¢) Terraced 198 24.9% 278 25.1% 80 0.2% 40.4% 13,049 21.5% E 3.6% 545,544  22.9% : 2.2% 5,642,969  24.5% : 0.6%
d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment 5.4% 7.9% 44 2.5% 102.3% 14,011 23.1% - -15.2% 385,728  16.2% - -8.3% 5,095,953  22.1% - -14.2%
e) Other 2% 2.3% 9 0.1% 52.9% 114 0.2% : 2.1% 10,015 0.4% : 1.9% 100,288  0.4% : 1.9%
Household Tenures
a) Owner Occupied 77.3% 75.9% 235 -1.4% 39.8% 39,111 66.6% E 9.3% 1,489,094  64.9% : 11.0% 13,975,024  63.4% : 12.5%
b) Rented from Local Authority 3.4% 2.4% 0 -1.0% 0.0% 5,337 9.1% - -6.7% 249,835  10.9% - -8.5% 2,079,778  9.4% - -7.0%
c) Rented from Housing Association 8.8% 6.6% 5 2.2% 7.5% 2,529 4.3% : 2.3% 185,335  8.1% : -1.5% 1,823,772 8.3% : -1.7%
d) Private Landlord 6.0% 11.1% 75 5.1% 163.0% 9,786 16.7% - -5.6% 293,988  12.8% - -1.7% 3,401,675  15.4% - -4.3%
e) Other 4.5% 3.9% 9 -0.6% 26.5% 1,189 2.1% : 1.8% 48,975 2.2% : 1.7% 468,870  2.1% : 1.8%
Household Change - 29.8% 324 29.8% 5,323 9.1% - 20.7% 141,237  6.2% - 23.7% 1,611,941  7.3% - 22.5%
Economy and Employment
Occupation Splits
Managers and senior officials 27.0% 19.6% 22 -7.4% 8,905 12.8% : 6.8% 255,592  10.1% : 9.5% 2,734,900  10.9% : 8.7%
Professional 157 14.6% 430 27.0% 273 12.4% 17,365 24.9% - 2.1% 401,102 15.8% - 11.2% 4,400,375 17.5% - 9.5%
Associate Professional and Technical 17.6% 16.6% 75 -1.0% 9,869 14.2% - 2.4% 282,595  11.1% - 5.5% 3,219,067 | 12.8% - 3.8%
Administrative and Secretarial 128 11.9% 165 10.4% 37 -1.5% 7,464 10.7% - -0.3% 289,595  11.4% - -1.0% 2,883,230  11.5% - -1.1%
Skilled Trades 8.2% 7.2% 26 -1.0% 6,145 8.8% : -1.6% 309,088  12.2% : -5.0% 2,858,680  11.4% : -4.2%
Personal Service 6.0% 6.1% 33 0.1% 5,472 7.9% - -1.8% 241,235  9.5% - -3.4% 2,348,650  9.3% - -3.2%
Sales and Customer Service 5.1% 4.6% 18 -0.5% 4,939 7.1% - -2.5% 216,918  8.6% - -4.0% 2,117,477 | 8.4% - -3.8%
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives 4.5% 2.8% -3 -1.7% 3,168 4.6% - -1.8% 223,017  8.8% - -6.0% 1,808,024  7.2% - -4.4%
Elementary 5.1% 5.8% 37 0.7% 6,281 9.0% - -3.2% 317,734 12.5% - -6.7% 2,792,318 | 11.1% - -5.3%
Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health
Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good [IEEIII 4.8% 2.3% -2 -2.5% 5,549 4% - -1.7% 342,466 6.1% - -3.8% 2,911,195 | 5.4% - -3.1%
Households with no car / van 50% T 4 4% 10 -0.6% 10,848 18.5% - -14.1% 566,621  24.0% - -19.6% 5,691,251  25.8% - -21.4%
Education and Skills
No Qualifications 16.4% 10.3% -18 -6.1% 18,691 16.4% - -6.1% 1,196,794  26.6% - -16.3% 9,656,810  22.5% - -12.2%
Level 4+ (Degree and above) | 469 [BEENEA 971 47.0% 502 13.6% 43,836 38.4% E 8.6% 1,050,404  23.3% : 23.7% 11,769,361  27.4% : 19.6%



Sherbourne, Barford and Wasperton CP - E01031269

Warwick 014E

Population

Usual Resident Population

Male

Female

Total 0-15 year olds

Total 16-29 year olds

Total 30-44 year olds

Total 45-59 year olds

Total 60-74 year olds

Total 75 over

Total 65+ males

Total 60+ females

All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment
Mean age of population in the area
Population change 2001 - 2011

Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident
Average Household Size

Persons per hectare

Housing Type

a) Detached

b) Semi-detached

c) Terraced

d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment
e) Other

Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied

b) Rented from Local Authority

c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord

e) Other

Household Change

Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits
Managers and senior officials

Professional

Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial

Skilled Trades

Personal Service

Sales and Customer Service

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary

Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good
Households with no car / van

Education and Skills

No Qualifications
Level 4+ (Degree and above)

2001 Census -
LLSOA

100%
47.9%
52.1%
18.8%
10.6%
19.5%
25.0%

N
(%)
()]

18.7%
112 7.4%
124 8.2%

14.2%
748 49.3%
-
I
100%
-
-
355 51.9%
21.9%
120 17.5%
8.6%
[ 0 JA
77.1%
6.2%
0.5%
14.4%
2.3%
I
25.9%
146 19.6%
16.0%
11.0%
8.5%
5.6%
3.5%
4.0%
7.0%
5.2%
8.10%
17.4%
410 36.6%

2011 Census -
LLSOA

100%

48.2%

I 51.5%

15.5%

T 11.5%

20.2%

22.3%

20.1%
8.8%
160 9.6%

15.5%

52.0%
-
9.7%

100%
-
-

I 2s.4%

23.1%

TR 19.5%

| 40 NS

1.0%

74.3%

36 4.9%

26 3.5%

TEN 14.8%

18 2.4%

85 11.4%

A 1s.2%

PEYR 27.1%

PE 14.2%

97 11.2%

9.3%

6.5%

5.4%

2.5%

43 RIS

2.8%

T s.20%

11.4%
46.50%

Difference
LLSOA

147
75
72

-28
35
40

50
34
36
42
116
0.88
147

85
-0.06
0.2

14
26
31
=)

39

23
14

85

-36
88

15
17
14
21
-8

-32
=/

233

2001-2011 | 2001-2011
% Difference
LLSOA

9.7%
10.3%
9.1%
-9.8%
21.7%
13.5%
-2.1%
17.6%
30.4%
29.0%
19.5%
15.5%
2.1%
9.7%

12.9%
-2.6%
23.3%

-3.5%
1.2%
2.3%
-3.4%
1.0%

-2.8%
-1.3%
3.0%
0.4%
0.1%
11.4%

-7.7%
7.5%
-1.8%
0.2%
0.8%
0.9%
1.9%
-1.5%
-1.4%

-2.4%
-1.9%

-6.0%
9.9%

2001-2011
Comparative

% Change

LLSOA

3.9%
17.3%
25.8%
-32.2%
700.0%

7.7%
-12.2%
766.7%

14.7%
20.0%

2011 Census -
Warwick

District

137,648
68,650
68,998
26,596

10,200
16,920
69,608
39.7
11,717

58,679
2.35
4.9

14,748
18,709
13,049
14,011
114

39,111
5,337
2,529
9,786
1,189
5,323

8,905
17,365
9,869
7,464
6,145
5,472
4,939
3,168
6,281

5,549
10,848

18,691
43,836

100%
49.9%
50.1%
19.3%

7.4%
12.3%
50.6%

8.5%

100%

24.3%
30.9%
21.5%
23.1%
0.2%

66.6%
9.1%
4.3%

16.7%
2.1%
9.1%

12.8%
24.9%
14.2%
10.7%
8.8%
7.9%
7.1%
4.6%
9.0%

4%
18.5%

16.4%
38.4%

2011

2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA &
District

LLSOA &
District

-1.7%
1.7%
-3.9%

2.2%
3.2%
1.4%
8.7%

-5.2%
362.3%

24.1%
-7.8%
-1.7%
-17.9%
0.8%

7.7%
-4.2%
-0.8%
-1.9%
0.3%
2.4%

5.4%
2.2%
0.0%
0.5%
0.5%
-1.4%
-1.7%
-2.1%
-3.4%

-1.2%
-12.3%

-5.0%
8.1%

2011 Census -

West
Midlands

5,601,847
2,763,187
2,838,660
1,240,463

422,446
693,285
2,536,876
393
334,539

2,294,909
24
4.30

563,249
876,381
545,544
385,728

10,015

1,489,094
249,835
185,335
293,988

48,975
141,237

255,592
401,102
282,595
289,595
309,088
241,235
216,918
223,017
317,734

342,466
566,621

1,196,794
1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011
Difference
LLSOA &
WM

-0.2
-3.24

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
WM

-1.2%
1.2%
-6.7%

2.1%
3.1%
6.7%
9.7%

-9.5%
-305.7%

24.7%
-13.7%
-3.1%
-11.0%
0.6%

9.4%
-6.0%
-4.6%
2.0%
0.2%
5.3%

8.1%
11.3%
3.1%
-0.2%
-2.9%
-3.0%
-3.2%
-6.3%
-6.9%

-3.3%
-17.8%

-15.2%
23.2%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%
0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &

-0.2
-3.04

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

-1.0%
1.0%
-5.9%

2.4%
3.3%
4.5%
9.7%

-7.7%
-286.8%

26.1%
-7.6%
-4.7%
-16.9%
0.6%

10.9%
-4.5%
-4.8%
-0.6%
0.3%
4.1%

7.3%
9.6%
1.4%
-0.3%
-2.1%
-2.8%
-3.0%
-4.7%
-5.5%

-2.6%
-19.6%

-11.1%
19.1%



Cubbington West & New Cubbington - E01031277

Warwick 005A

Population

Usual Resident Population

Male

Female

Total 0-15 year olds

Total 16-29 year olds

Total 30-44 year olds

Total 45-59 year olds

Total 60-74 year olds

Total 75 over

Total 65+ males

Total 60+ females

All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment
Mean age of population in the area
Population change 2001 - 2011

Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident
Average Household Size

Persons per hectare

Housing Type

a) Detached

b) Semi-detached

c) Terraced

d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment
e) Other

Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied

b) Rented from Local Authority

c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord

e) Other

Household Change

Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits
Managers and senior officials

Professional

Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial

Skilled Trades

Personal Service

Sales and Customer Service

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary

Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good
Households with no car / van

Education and Skills

No Qualifications
Level 4+ (Degree and above)

2001 Census -
LLSOA

w
N

[N
(6]

[N
[o)]
=

N
N
w

~
(93]
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42.8

1
2.44
5.12
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~ (]
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0
282

w

100%
50.2%
49.8%
17.1%
13.7%
21.7%
19.4%
19.9%
8.3%
10.7%
14.9%
50.0%

100%

23.3%
54.8%
13.5%
6.5%
2%

86.4%
5.0%
0.0%
6.5%
2.1%

17.3%
11.5%
15.7%
15.3%
14.3%
4.5%
5.8%
7.5%
7.9%

7.4%
11.3%

27.0%
25.0%

2011 Census -
LLSOA

100%
48.9%
795 51.1%
18.5%
216 13.9%
20.2%
19.5%
15.6%
12.3%
169 10.9%
14.1%
762 48.9%
-
T 0%
100%
-
:
166 25.4%
52.9%
13.3%
6.9%
1.5%
83.8%
4.8%
0.6%
9.5%
N 2%
3.6%

13.5%

172 22.6%
15.6%
11.0%
10.6%
8.5%
6.6%
3.7%
IR 7.9%
4.3%

61 9.5%

18.4%

442 34.8%

Difference
LLSOA

23
-0.02
0.18

21

23

160

2001-2011 | 2001-2011
% Difference

LLSOA

3.0%
0.4%
5.7%
11.6%
4.3%
-4.0%
3.4%
-19.0%
53.6%
5.0%
-2.2%
0.9%
-0.9%
3.0%

3.7%
-0.6%
3.5%

2.1%
-1.9%
-0.2%
0.4%
-0.5%

-2.6%
-0.2%
0.6%
3.0%
-0.9%
3.6%

-3.8%
11.1%
-0.1%
-4.3%
-3.7%
4.0%
0.8%
-3.8%
0.0%

-3.1%
-1.8%

-8.6%
9.8%

2001-2011
Comparative

% Change

LLSOA

12.2%
-0.6%
1.2%
9.8%

-23.1%

0.6%
0.0%
400.0%
52.5%
-38.5%

2011 Census -
Warwick

District

137,648
68,650
68,998
26,596

10,200
16,920
69,608
39.7
11,717

58,679
2.35
4.9

14,748
18,709
13,049
14,011
114

39,111
5,337
2,529
9,786
1,189
5,323

8,905
17,365
9,869
7,464
6,145
5,472
4,939
3,168
6,281

5,549
10,848

18,691
43,836

100%
49.9%
50.1%
19.3%

7.4%
12.3%
50.6%

8.5%

100%

24.3%
30.9%
21.5%
23.1%
0.2%

66.6%
9.1%
4.3%

16.7%
2.1%
9.1%

12.8%
24.9%
14.2%
10.7%
8.8%
7.9%
7.1%
4.6%
9.0%

4%
18.5%

16.4%
38.4%

2011

0.08
0.40

2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA &
District

LLSOA &
District

-0.9%
0.9%
-0.8%

3.4%
1.8%
-1.6%
6.4%

3.3%
7.5%

1.1%
22.0%
-8.2%

-16.2%

1.3%

17.2%
-4.3%
-3.7%
-7.2%
-0.9%
-5.5%

0.7%
-2.3%
1.4%
0.3%
1.8%
0.6%
-0.5%
-0.9%
-1.1%

0.3%
-9.0%

2.0%
-3.6%

2011 Census -

West
Midlands

5,601,847
2,763,187
2,838,660
1,240,463

422,446
693,285
2,536,876
393
334,539

2,294,909
24
4.30

563,249
876,381
545,544
385,728
10,015

1,489,094
249,835
185,335
293,988

48,975
141,237

255,592
401,102
282,595
289,595
309,088
241,235
216,918
223,017
317,734

342,466
566,621

1,196,794
1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011

Difference {Difference -

LLSOA &
WM

0.0
1.00

2011 %

LLSOA &
WM

-0.4%
0.4%
-3.6%

3.3%
1.8%
3.7%
7.3%

-0.6%
18.9%

1.7%
16.1%
-9.6%
-9.3%

1.1%

18.9%
-6.1%
-7.5%
-3.3%
-1.0%
-2.6%

3.4%
6.8%
4.5%
-0.4%
-1.6%
-1.0%
-2.0%
-5.1%
-4.6%

-1.8%
-14.5%

-8.2%
11.5%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%
0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &

0.0
1.20

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

-0.2%
0.2%
-2.9%

3.6%
2.0%
1.5%
7.3%

0.9%
22.6%

3.1%
22.2%
-11.2%
-15.2%

1.1%

20.4%
-4.6%
-7.7%
-5.9%
-0.9%
-3.7%

2.6%
5.1%
2.8%
-0.5%
-0.8%
-0.8%
-1.8%
-3.5%
-3.2%

-1.1%
-16.3%

-4.1%
7.4%



New Cubbington, Blackdown & Old Milverton - E01031278

Warwick 005B 2001 Census -
LLSOA
Population
Usual Resident Population _
Male LE
Female

N
[(o)
(3]

Total 0-15 year olds
Total 16-29 year olds
Total 30-44 year olds
Total 45-59 year olds
Total 60-74 year olds
Total 75 over

Total 65+ males

151

w
w

[y
o

[y
[N
w

Total 60+ females
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment 739
Mean age of population in the area
Population change 2001 - 2011 -]
Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident
Average Household Size
Persons per hectare ]
Housing Type

a) Detached 246

b) Semi-detached
c) Terraced
d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment
) Other 0
Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied
b) Rented from Local Authority 6 |
c) Rented from Housing Association “
d) Private Landlord
) Other
Household Change _
Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits

Managers and senior officials
Professional 136
Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial 112
Skilled Trades
Personal Service
Sales and Customer Service
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary
Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good
Households with no car / van
Education and Skills

No Qualifications
Level 4+ (Degree and above) 315

100%
50.3%
49.7%
20.4%
10.4%
22.9%
23.2%
15.6%
7.5%
7.8%
11.8%
50.7%

100%

42.2%
51.1%
4.0%
2.2%
0%

89.6%
1.1%
0.0%
7.6%
1.8%

20.4%
18.4%
15.0%
15.1%
11.0%
6.1%
5.1%
4.2%
4.7%

7.0%
5.5%

17.2%
30.0%

2011 Census -

LLSOA

100%
48.7%
ZCH 51.3%
19.3%
T 12.3%
19.1%
22.5%
17.7%
9.1%
136 9.3%
13.7%
2T 29.5%
-
0.2%
100%
-
-
38.9%
51.9%
3.9%
4.2%
N 1 0%
86.1%
0.7%
0.4%
11.5%
1.5%
3.1%
17.2%
24.3%
13.6%
11.6%
10.3%
8.8%
6.5%
3.7%
4.0%
3.7%
31 5.5%

11.4%
40.10%

Difference
LLSOA

=21
24
-16
29
-55
-10
31
24
23
28
-12
15

18
-0.07
1.7

-18
6
0

12
6

-22

22

18

158

2001-2011 | 2001-2011
% Difference

LLSOA

0.2%
-2.9%
3.3%
-5.4%
19.2%
-16.5%
-3.0%
13.6%
22.0%
20.4%
16.3%
-1.6%
3.7%
0.2%

3.2%
-2.9%
#DIV/0!

-3.3%
0.8%
-0.1%
2.0%
1.0%

-3.5%
-0.4%
0.4%
3.9%
-0.3%
3.1%

-3.2%
5.9%
-1.4%
-3.5%
-0.7%
2.7%
1.4%
-0.5%
-0.7%

-3.3%
0.0%

-5.8%
10.1%

2001-2011
Comparative
% Change

LLSOA

-7.3%

2.0%

0.0%
92.3%
600.0%

-4.3%
-33.3%
200.0%
51.2%
-20.0%

2011 Census -
Warwick

District

137,648
68,650
68,998
26,596

10,200
16,920
69,608
39.7
11,717

58,679
2.35
4.9

14,748
18,709
13,049
14,011
114

39,111
5,337
2,529
9,786
1,189
5,323

8,905
17,365
9,869
7,464
6,145
5,472
4,939
3,168
6,281

5,549
10,848

18,691
43,836

100%
49.9%
50.1%
19.3%

7.4%
12.3%
50.6%

8.5%

100%

24.3%
30.9%
21.5%
23.1%
0.2%

66.6%
9.1%
4.3%

16.7%
2.1%
9.1%

12.8%
24.9%
14.2%
10.7%
8.8%
7.9%
7.1%
4.6%
9.0%

4%
18.5%

16.4%
38.4%

2011

2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA &
District

LLSOA &
District

-1.1%
1.1%
0.0%

1.9%
1.4%
-0.8%
5.9%

5.9%
188.2%

14.6%
21.0%
-17.6%
-18.9%
0.8%

19.5%
-8.4%
-3.9%
-5.2%
-0.6%
-6.0%

4.4%
-0.6%
-0.6%
0.9%
1.5%
0.9%
-0.6%
-0.9%
-5.0%

-0.3%
-13.0%

-5.0%
1.7%

2011 Census -

West
Midlands

5,601,847
2,763,187
2,838,660
1,240,463

422,446
693,285
2,536,876
393
334,539

2,294,909
24
4.30

563,249
876,381
545,544
385,728
10,015

1,489,094
249,835
185,335
293,988

48,975
141,237

255,592
401,102
282,595
289,595
309,088
241,235
216,918
223,017
317,734

342,466
566,621

1,196,794
1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011 2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA & LLSOA &
WM WM

- -0.6%
= 0.6%
- -2.8%

- 1.8%
= 1.3%
- 4.5%
2.90 6.9%

0.1 2.1%
-2.60 -152.9%

- 15.2%
= 15.1%
- -19.0%
= -12.0%
- 0.6%

- 21.2%
= -10.2%
- -7.7%
= -1.3%
- -0.7%
= -3.1%

- 7.1%
= 8.5%
- 2.5%
= 0.2%
- -1.9%
= -0.7%
- -2.1%
= -5.1%
- -8.5%

- -2.4%
= -18.5%

= -15.2%
- 16.8%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%
0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &

0.1
-2.40

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

-0.4%
0.4%
-2.1%

2.1%
1.6%
2.3%
6.9%

3.6%
-141.2%

16.6%
21.2%
-20.6%
-17.9%
0.6%

22.7%
-8.7%
-7.9%
-3.9%
-0.6%
-4.2%

6.3%
6.8%
0.8%
0.1%
-1.1%
-0.5%
-1.9%
-3.5%
-7.1%

-1.7%
-20.3%

-11.1%
12.7%



Cubbington East - E01031279

Warwick 005C

Population

Usual Resident Population

Male

Female

Total 0-15 year olds

Total 16-29 year olds

Total 30-44 year olds

Total 45-59 year olds

Total 60-74 year olds

Total 75 over

Total 65+ males

Total 60+ females

All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment
Mean age of population in the area
Population change 2001 - 2011

Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident
Average Household Size

Persons per hectare

Housing Type

a) Detached

b) Semi-detached

c) Terraced

d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment
e) Other

Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied

b) Rented from Local Authority

c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord

e) Other

Household Change

Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits
Managers and senior officials

Professional

Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial

Skilled Trades

Personal Service

Sales and Customer Service

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary

Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good
Households with no car / van

Education and Skills

No Qualifications
Level 4+ (Degree and above)

2001 Census -
LLSOA
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130
100

330
180

100%
47.7%
52.3%
17.4%
9.8%

18.9%
21.1%
20.5%
12.3%
9.4%

15.5%
45.2%

100%

16.7%
51.7%
25.0%
6.3%
0%

83.4%
12.4%
0.8%
3.4%
3.0%

11.8%
11.1%
13.6%
16.8%
14.5%
8.2%
6.0%
7.2%
11.0%

8.6%
16.0%

31.0%
16.9%

2011 Census -
LLSOA

100%
47.5%
714 52.5%
13.4%
141 10.4%
16.0%
18.9%
23.9%
17.4%
202 14.9%
23.3%
617 45.4%
-
-10.2%
100%
-
Y -
105 16.6%
53.0%
151 23.9%
6.5%
I 0.0%
79.6%
T 106%
0.5%
6.6%
2.8%
0.8%
11.3%
120 19.4%
11.5%
12.8%
I 13.9%
10.5%
6.3%
5.0%
9.1%
6.4%

17.7%

27.9%
27.30%

Difference
LLSOA

-155

-155

141

2001-2011 | 2001-2011
% Difference

LLSOA

-10.2%
-10.7%
-9.8%
-30.8%
-5.4%
-24.1%
-19.4%
4.5%
27.4%
41.3%
35.5%
-9.8%
9.3%
-10.2%

0.8%
-10.9%
-10.6%

-0.1%
1.3%
-1.1%
0.2%
0.0%

-3.8%
-1.8%
-0.3%
3.2%
-0.2%
0.8%

-0.5%
8.3%
-2.1%
-4.0%
-0.6%
2.3%
0.3%
-2.2%
-1.9%

-2.2%
1.7%

-3.1%
10.4%

2001-2011
Comparative

% Change

LLSOA

-1.9%
1.2%
-5.6%
2.5%
0.0%

-1.8%

-15.4%
-40.0%
95.2%
-10.5%

2011 Census -
Warwick

District

137,648
68,650
68,998
26,596

10,200
16,920
69,608
39.7
11,717

58,679
2.35
4.9

14,748
18,709
13,049
14,011
114

39,111
5,337
2,529
9,786
1,189
5,323

8,905
17,365
9,869
7,464
6,145
5,472
4,939
3,168
6,281

5,549
10,848

18,691
43,836

100%
49.9%
50.1%
19.3%

7.4%
12.3%
50.6%

8.5%

100%

24.3%
30.9%
21.5%
23.1%
0.2%

66.6%
9.1%
4.3%
16.7%
2.1%
9.1%

12.8%
24.9%
14.2%
10.7%
8.8%
7.9%
7.1%
4.6%
9.0%

4%
18.5%

16.4%
38.4%

2011

-0.20
3.50

2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA &
District

LLSOA &
District

-2.4%
2.4%
-5.9%

7.5%
11.0%
-5.2%
20.0%

-9.1%
41.7%

-7.7%

22.1%

2.4%
-16.6%
-0.2%

13.0%
1.5%
-3.8%

-10.1%
0.7%
-8.3%

-1.5%
-5.5%
-2.7%
2.1%
5.1%
2.6%
-0.8%
0.4%
0.1%

2.4%
-0.8%

11.5%
-11.1%

2011 Census -

West
Midlands

5,601,847
2,763,187
2,838,660
1,240,463

422,446
693,285
2,536,876
393
334,539

2,294,909
24
4.30

563,249
876,381
545,544
385,728
10,015

1,489,094
249,835
185,335
293,988

48,975
141,237

255,592
401,102
282,595
289,595
309,088
241,235
216,918
223,017
317,734

342,466
566,621

1,196,794
1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011
Difference
LLSOA &
WM

-0.3
4.10

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
WM

-1.9%
1.9%
-8.8%

7.3%
10.9%
0.1%
20.8%

-13.5%
48.8%

-7.1%
16.2%
1.0%
-9.7%
-0.4%

14.7%
-0.3%
-7.6%
-6.2%
0.6%
-5.4%

1.2%
3.6%
0.4%
1.4%
1.7%
1.0%
-2.3%
-3.8%
-3.4%

0.3%
-6.3%

1.3%
4.0%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%
0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &

-0.3
4.30

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

-1.7%
1.7%
-8.0%

7.6%
11.2%
-2.1%
20.8%

-11.7%
51.2%

-5.7%

22.3%
-0.6%
-15.6%
-0.4%

16.2%
1.2%
-7.8%
-8.8%
0.7%
-6.5%

0.4%
1.9%
-1.3%
1.3%
2.5%
1.2%
-2.1%
-2.2%
-2.0%

1.0%
-8.1%

5.4%
-0.1%



Bubbenhall, Wappenbury, Weston & Eathorpe - E01031280

Warwick 005D 2001 Census -
LLSOA
Population
Usual Resident Population _
Male | 641 |
Female

Total 0-15 year olds
Total 16-29 year olds

Total 30-44 year olds
Total 45-59 year olds _
Total 60-74 year olds
Total 75 over
Total 65+ males
Total 60+ females
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment 687
Mean age of population in the area
Population change 2001 - 2011 -]
Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident
Average Household Size
Persons per hectare
Housing Type

a) Detached 305

b) Semi-detached
c) Terraced
d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment
) Other
Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied
b) Rented from Local Authority
c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord
) Other
Household Change _
Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits

Managers and senior officials

Professional 137

Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial
Skilled Trades
Personal Service
Sales and Customer Service
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary
Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good
Households with no car / van
Education and Skills

No Qualifications
Level 4+ (Degree and above) 337

100%
49.5%
50.5%
22.2%
10.8%
26.7%
23.7%
12.2%
4.3%
5.6%
8.3%
53.1%

100%

60.0%
22.8%
12.8%
3.7%
1%

79.7%
8.7%
1.0%
5.3%
5.3%

28.6%
19.9%
13.8%
11.9%
7.9%
4.2%
2.6%
4.1%
7.0%

4.3%
5.9%

17.3%
35.4%

2011 Census -

LLSOA

100%
48.7%
674 51.3%
16.1%
144 11.0%
19.0%
27.5%
19.8%
5.9%
123 9.4%
12.9%
56.0%
-
1.5%
100%
-
:
57.2%
23.8%
11.4%
ERTEEN 7%
0.2%
80.2%
7.1%
1.5%
8.0%
3.2%
5.9%

18.6%

T 27.1%
T 14.4%
87 11.8%
65 8.8%
25 6.1%
32 4.4%
21 2.9%
5.9%
2.9%
17 3.2%

12.0%
45.80%

Difference
LLSOA

102
21
50
61
48
5.5
19

31
-0.12
0.01

-60
62
11

11
16
14
=/

-19
-12

163

2001-2011 | 2001-2011
% Difference

LLSOA

1.5%
-0.3%
3.2%
-26.5%
2.9%
-27.7%
17.6%
64.6%
37.5%
68.5%
56.5%
7.0%
14.6%
1.5%

6.3%
-4.5%
1.3%

-2.8%
1.0%
-1.4%
3.7%
-0.4%

0.5%
-1.6%
0.5%
2.7%
-2.1%
5.9%

-10.0%
7.2%
0.6%
-0.1%
0.9%
1.9%
1.8%
-1.2%
-1.1%

-1.4%
-2.7%

-5.3%
10.4%

2001-2011
Comparative
% Change

LLSOA

1.6%
11.2%
-4.6%

110.5%
-66.7%

6.9%
-14.0%
60.0%
61.5%
-34.6%

2011 Census -
Warwick

District

137,648
68,650
68,998
26,596

10,200
16,920
69,608
39.7
11,717

58,679
2.35
4.9

14,748
18,709
13,049
14,011
114

39,111
5,337
2,529
9,786
1,189
5,323

8,905
17,365
9,869
7,464
6,145
5,472
4,939
3,168
6,281

5,549
10,848

18,691
43,836

100%
49.9%
50.1%
19.3%

7.4%
12.3%
50.6%

8.5%

100%

24.3%
30.9%
21.5%
23.1%

0.2%

66.6%
9.1%
4.3%

16.7%
2.1%
9.1%

12.8%
24.9%
14.2%
10.7%
8.8%
7.9%
7.1%
4.6%
9.0%

4%
18.5%

16.4%
38.4%

2011 2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA &
District

LLSOA &
District

- -1.2%
= 1.2%
- -3.3%

- 2.0%
= 0.6%
- 5.4%
3.50 8.1%

0.16 6.4%
-4.11 -520.3%

- 32.9%
= -7.1%
- -10.1%
= -15.7%
= 0.0%

- 13.6%
= -2.0%
- -2.8%
= -8.7%
- 1.1%
= -3.2%

- 5.8%
= 2.2%
- 0.2%
= 1.1%
= 0.0%
= -1.8%
- -2.7%
= -1.7%
- -3.1%

- -1.1%
= -15.3%

- -4.4%
g 7.4%

2011 Census -

West
Midlands

5,601,847
2,763,187
2,838,660
1,240,463

422,446
693,285
2,536,876
393
334,539

2,294,909
24
4.30

563,249
876,381
545,544
385,728

10,015

1,489,094
249,835
185,335
293,988

48,975
141,237

255,592
401,102
282,595
289,595
309,088
241,235
216,918
223,017
317,734

342,466
566,621

1,196,794
1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011 2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA & LLSOA &
WM WM

- -0.7%
= 0.7%
- -6.1%

- 1.8%
= 0.5%
- 10.7%
3.90 9.0%

0.1 2.6%
-3.51 -444.3%

- 33.5%
= -13.0%
- -11.5%
= -8.8%
- -0.2%

- 15.3%
= -3.8%
- -6.6%
= -4.8%
- 1.0%
= -0.2%

- 8.5%
= 11.3%
- 3.3%
= 0.4%
- -3.4%
= -3.4%
- -4.2%
= -5.9%
- -6.6%

- -3.2%
= -20.8%

= -14.6%
- 22.5%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%

0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &

0.1
-3.31

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

-0.5%
0.5%
-5.3%

2.1%
0.7%
8.5%
9.0%

4.1%
-419.0%

34.9%
-6.9%
-13.1%
-14.7%
-0.2%

16.8%
-2.3%
-6.8%
-7.4%
1.1%
-1.4%

7.7%
9.6%
1.6%
0.3%
-2.6%
-3.2%
-4.0%
-4.3%
-5.2%

-2.5%
-22.6%

-10.5%
18.4%



Offchurch & Hunningham - E01031301

Warwick 005E

Population

Usual Resident Population

Male

Female

Total 0-15 year olds

Total 16-29 year olds

Total 30-44 year olds

Total 45-59 year olds

Total 60-74 year olds

Total 75 over

Total 65+ males

Total 60+ females

All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment
Mean age of population in the area
Population change 2001 - 2011

Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident
Average Household Size

Persons per hectare

Housing Type

a) Detached

b) Semi-detached

c) Terraced

d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment
e) Other

Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied

b) Rented from Local Authority

c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord

e) Other

Household Change

Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits
Managers and senior officials

Professional

Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial

Skilled Trades

Personal Service

Sales and Customer Service

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary

Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good
Households with no car / van

Education and Skills

No Qualifications
Level 4+ (Degree and above)

2001 Census -
LLSOA
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100%
48.9%
51.1%
18.6%
11.8%
21.2%
27.3%
16.1%
5.0%
6.5%
11.1%
53.9%

100%

48.0%

37.2%
12.1%
2.9%
0.5%

85.7%
0.7%
0.0%
10.5%
3.1%

25.1%
17.1%
12.5%
15.6%
9.9%
5.4%
3.7%
4.1%
6.7%

4.6%
5.5%

18.2%
33.7%

2011 Census -
LLSOA

100%
ICEER 40.2%
721 50.8%
22.8%
174 12.3%
16.4%
23.0%
23.4%
8.5%
154 10.8%
16.0%
52.6%
-
-46 -3.1%

100%
2.41 =

47.6%

231 37.8%
76 12.4%
11 1.8%

0.3%
T s3.0%
0.0%

0.7%

12.5%

3.8%

1.4%

15.9%

23.3%

12.4%

13.1%

103 13.8%

44 5.9%

47 6.3%

29 3.9%
T 4%
| 44 [EERLS
25 4.2%

14.0%

492 41.5%

Difference
LLSOA

-0.11
-0.02

-23
=/

115

2001-2011 | 2001-2011
% Difference

LLSOA

-3.1%
-2.5%
-3.7%
19.1%
0.6%
-25.1%
-18.5%
40.7%
63.5%
60.4%
40.1%
-5.4%
8.8%
-3.1%

1.4%
-4.5%
-3.0%

-0.4%
0.6%
0.3%
-1.1%
-0.2%

-2.7%
-0.7%
0.7%
2.0%
0.7%
1.4%

-9.2%
6.2%
-0.1%
-2.5%
3.9%
0.5%
2.6%
-0.2%
-1.3%

-1.5%
-1.3%

-4.2%
7.8%

2001-2011
Comparative

% Change

LLSOA

3.6%

6.0%

7.0%
-35.3%
-33.3%

-1.4%
-100.0%
400.0%

21.3%

22.2%

2011 Census -
Warwick

District

137,648
68,650
68,998
26,596

10,200
16,920
69,608
39.7
11,717

58,679
2.35
4.9

14,748
18,709
13,049
14,011
114

39,111
5,337
2,529
9,786
1,189
5,323

8,905
17,365
9,869
7,464
6,145
5,472
4,939
3,168
6,281

5,549
10,848

18,691
43,836

100%
49.9%
50.1%
19.3%

7.4%
12.3%
50.6%

8.5%

100%

24.3%
30.9%
21.5%
23.1%
0.2%

66.6%
9.1%
4.3%
16.7%
2.1%
9.1%

12.8%
24.9%
14.2%
10.7%
8.8%
7.9%
7.1%
4.6%
9.0%

4%
18.5%

16.4%
38.4%

2011

2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA &
District

LLSOA &
District

-0.6%
0.6%
3.5%

3.4%
3.7%
2.0%
11.0%

2.5%
665.6%

23.3%
6.9%
-9.1%

-21.3%
0.1%

16.4%
-9.1%
-3.6%
-4.2%

1.7%
-7.7%

3.1%
-1.6%
-1.8%
2.4%
5.0%
-2.0%
-0.8%
-0.7%
-3.6%

-0.9%
-14.3%

-2.4%
3.1%

2011 Census -

West
Midlands

5,601,847
2,763,187
2,838,660
1,240,463

422,446
693,285
2,536,876
393
334,539

2,294,909
24
4.30

563,249
876,381
545,544
385,728
10,015

1,489,094
249,835
185,335
293,988

48,975
141,237

255,592
401,102
282,595
289,595
309,088
241,235
216,918
223,017
317,734

342,466
566,621

1,196,794
1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011

Difference {Difference -

LLSOA &
WM

2011 %

LLSOA &
WM

-0.1%
0.1%
0.7%

3.3%
3.6%
7.3%
11.9%

-1.4%
-571.9%

23.9%
1.0%
-10.5%
-14.4%
-0.1%

18.1%
-10.9%
-7.4%
-0.3%
1.6%
-4.8%

5.8%
7.5%
1.3%
1.7%
1.6%
-3.6%
-2.3%
-4.9%
-7.1%

-3.0%
-19.8%

-12.6%
18.2%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%
0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &

0.0
-3.46

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

0.0%
0.0%
1.4%

3.6%
3.9%
5.1%
11.9%

0.2%
-540.6%

25.3%
7.1%
-12.1%
-20.3%
-0.1%

19.6%
-9.4%
-7.6%
-2.9%
1.7%
-6.0%

5.0%
5.8%
-0.4%
1.6%
2.4%
-3.4%
-2.1%
-3.3%
-5.7%

-2.3%
-21.6%

-8.5%
14.1%



Radford Semele - E01031302

Warwick 005F

Population

Usual Resident Population

Male

Female

Total 0-15 year olds

Total 16-29 year olds

Total 30-44 year olds

Total 45-59 year olds

Total 60-74 year olds

Total 75 over

Total 65+ males

Total 60+ females

All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment
Mean age of population in the area
Population change 2001 - 2011

Households and Housing

Number of Households with at least one usual resident
Average Household Size

Persons per hectare

Housing Type

a) Detached

b) Semi-detached

c) Terraced

d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment
e) Other

Household Tenures

a) Owner Occupied

b) Rented from Local Authority

c) Rented from Housing Association
d) Private Landlord

e) Other

Household Change

Economy and Employment

Occupation Splits

Managers and senior officials
Professional

Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial

Skilled Trades

Personal Service

Sales and Customer Service

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Elementary

Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health

Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good
Households with no car / van

Education and Skills

No Qualifications
Level 4+ (Degree and above)

2001 Census -
LLSOA
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100%
49.7%
50.3%
22.2%
12.8%
26.5%
18.1%
15.1%
5.4%

7.4%

11.3%
50.8%

100%

12.5%
42.3%
34.0%
8.9%
2%

76.4%
15.1%
1.8%
3.9%
2.8%

19.4%
9.8%
14.0%
13.8%
12.7%
6.3%
5.8%
9.0%
9.2%

6.7%
14.7%

29.1%
19.3%

2011 Census -
LLSOA

100%
49.6%
515 50.4%
17.1%
192 18.8%
20.2%
20.6%
15.8%
7.5%
6.8%
12.3%
55.0%
[ 40 [
B o5

100%

2.35 =
14 -

13.2%

194 43.5%
151 33.9%
38 8.5%

0.2%
73.7%

13.1%
2.8%
8.5%
N 1%
-0.2%
TR 11.4%
20.6%
13.2%
10.3%
11.2%
11.0%
9.3%
41%
8.9%
4.6%
16.6%

19.6%

256 30.2%

Difference
LLSOA

-22

112

2001-2011 | 2001-2011
% Difference

LLSOA

-0.6%
-0.8%
-0.4%
-23.2%
45.5%
-24.3%
13.4%
3.9%
40.0%
-7.9%
8.6%
7.7%
4.7%
-0.6%

-0.2%
-0.4%
0.0%

0.7%
1.2%
-0.1%
-0.4%
-2.0%

-2.7%
-2.0%
1.0%
4.6%
-0.9%
-0.2%

-8.0%
10.8%
-0.8%
-3.5%
-1.5%
4.7%
3.5%
-4.9%
-0.3%

-2.1%
1.9%

-9.5%
10.9%

2001-2011
Comparative

% Change

LLSOA

5.4%
2.1%
-1.3%
-5.0%
-90.0%

-3.9%
-13.6%
50.0%
117.6%
-33.3%

2011 Census -
Warwick

District

137,648
68,650
68,998
26,596

10,200
16,920
69,608
39.7
11,717

58,679
2.35
4.9

14,748
18,709
13,049
14,011
114

39,111
5,337
2,529
9,786
1,189
5,323

8,905
17,365
9,869
7,464
6,145
5,472
4,939
3,168
6,281

5,549
10,848

18,691
43,836

100%
49.9%
50.1%
19.3%

7.4%
12.3%
50.6%

8.5%

100%

24.3%
30.9%
21.5%
23.1%
0.2%

66.6%
9.1%
4.3%

16.7%
2.1%
9.1%

12.8%
24.9%
14.2%
10.7%
8.8%
7.9%
7.1%
4.6%
9.0%

4%
18.5%

16.4%
38.4%

2011

0.01
9.10

2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA &
District

LLSOA &
District

-0.3%
0.3%
-2.2%

-0.6%
0.0%
4.4%
0.7%

0.4%
65.0%

-11.1%
12.6%
12.4%

-14.6%

0.0%

7.1%
4.0%
-1.5%
-8.2%
-0.2%
-9.3%

-1.4%
-4.3%
-1.0%
-0.4%
2.4%
3.1%
2.2%
-0.5%
-0.1%

0.6%
-1.9%

3.2%
-8.2%

2011 Census -

West
Midlands

5,601,847
2,763,187
2,838,660
1,240,463

422,446
693,285
2,536,876
393
334,539

2,294,909
24
4.30

563,249
876,381
545,544
385,728
10,015

1,489,094
249,835
185,335
293,988

48,975
141,237

255,592
401,102
282,595
289,595
309,088
241,235
216,918
223,017
317,734

342,466
566,621

1,196,794
1,050,404

100.0%
49.3%
50.7%
22.1%

7.5%
12.4%
45.3%

6.0%

100%

23.7%
36.8%
22.9%
16.2%
0.4%

64.9%
10.9%
8.1%
12.8%
2.2%
6.2%

10.1%
15.8%
11.1%
11.4%
12.2%
9.5%
8.6%
8.8%
12.5%

6.1%
24.0%

26.6%
23.3%

2011 2011 %
Difference {Difference -
LLSOA & LLSOA &
WM WM

- 0.3%
= -0.3%
- -5.0%

- -0.7%
= 0.0%
- 9.7%
0.70 1.8%

-0.1 -3.7%
9.70 69.3%

- -10.5%
= 6.7%

- 11.0%
= -7.7%
- -0.2%

- 8.8%
= 2.2%
- -5.3%
= -4.3%
- -0.3%
= -6.4%

- 1.3%
= 4.8%
- 2.1%
= -1.1%
- -1.0%
= 1.5%
- 0.7%
= -4.7%
- -3.6%

- -1.5%
= -7.4%

= -7.0%
- 6.9%

2011 Census -
England

53,012,456
26,069,148
26,943,308
11,336,960

3,844,839
6,430,827
25,162,721
39
3,873,625

22,063,368
2.4
4.1

5,128,552
7,076,395
5,642,969
5,095,953
100,288

13,975,024
2,079,778
1,823,772
3,401,675

468,870
1,611,941

2,734,900
4,400,375
3,219,067
2,883,230
2,858,680
2,348,650
2,117,477
1,808,024
2,792,318

2,911,195
5,691,251

9,656,810
11,769,361

100%
49.2%
50.8%
21.4%

7.3%
12.1%
47.5%

7.3%

100%

22.3%
30.7%
24.5%
22.1%
0.4%

63.4%
9.4%
8.3%

15.4%
2.1%
7.3%

10.9%
17.5%
12.8%
11.5%
11.4%
9.3%
8.4%
7.2%
11.1%

5.4%
25.8%

22.5%
27.4%

2011
Difference -
LLSOA &
WM

0.0
9.90

2011 %
Difference -
LLSOA &
England

0.4%
-0.4%
-4.3%

-0.4%
0.2%
7.5%
1.8%

-2.0%
70.7%

-9.1%
12.8%
9.4%
-13.6%
-0.2%

10.3%
3.7%

-5.5%
-6.9%
-0.2%
-7.5%

0.5%
3.1%
0.4%
-1.2%
-0.2%
1.7%
0.9%
-3.1%
-2.2%

-0.8%
-9.2%

-2.9%
2.8%



Stoneleigh, Ashow and Baginton - E01031308

2001-2011 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 % 2011 2011 %
Warwick 005G 2001 Census - 2011 Census - E?;;E?ii %ché?flf:r:iie Comparative Zoa.ac;jvr;::s- Difference {Difference - 2011“(;:::“- Difference {Difference - 2011 Census - Difference - |Difference -
LLSOA LLSOA LLSOA Lsop | % Change District LLSOA & | LLSOA & Midlands LLSOA & | LLSOA & England LLSOA& | LLSOA&
LLSOA District District WM WM WM England
Population
Usual Resident Population [ 3,049 DL 100% 447 14.7% 137,648 100% - - 5,601,847  100.0% - - 53,012,456  100% - -
Male | 1492 EED 50.3% 266 17.8% 68,650 49.9% - 0.4% 2,763,187  49.3% : 1.0% 26,069,148  49.2% : 1.1%
Female [ 1557  [ESKES 49.7% 181 11.6% 68,998 50.1% - -0.4% 2,838,660  50.7% - -1.0% 26,943,308 50.8% - -1.1%
Total 0-15 year olds 9.1% 8.8% 30 10.9% 26,596 19.3% E -10.6% 1,240,463  22.1% : -13.4% 11,336,960  21.4% : -12.6%
Total 16-29 year olds | 1457 VA 53.1% 398 27.3%
Total 30-44 year olds Y 6.2% 11.9% 77 -15.6%
Total 45-59 year olds BE 5% 11.6% 26 6.8%
Total 60-74 year olds [ 285 K 9.6% 49 17.2%
Total 75 over 5.1% 5.1% 21 13.5%
Total 65+ males 144 4.7% 173 4.9% 29 20.1% 10,200 7.4% - -2.5% 422,446  7.5% - -2.6% 3,844,839  7.3% - -2.3%
Total 60+ females 7.8% 7.7% 30 12.6% 16,920 12.3% - -4.6% 693,285  12.4% - -4.7% 6,430,827 12.1% - -4.5%
All Usual Residents Aged 16 to 74 in Employment 981 32.2% 32.4% 151 15.4% 69,608 50.6% - -18.2% 2,536,876  45.3% - -12.9% 25,162,721 | 47.5% - -15.1%
Mean age of population in the area - - -11 -3.2% 39.7 - -6.80 -20.7% 39.3 - -6.40 -19.5% 39 - -6.40 -19.5%
Population change 2001 - 2011 - 14.7% 447 14.7% 11,717 8.5% - - 334,539  6.0% - - 3,873,625  7.3% - -
Households and Housing
Number of Households with at least one usual resident 100% 100% 9 1.1% 58,679 100% - - 2,294,909  100% - - 22,063,368 | 100% - -
Average Household Size - - 0.49 13.4% 2.35 - 1.77 43.0% 24 - 17 40.7% 2.4 - 1.7 41.6%
Persons per hectare - - 0.13 13.4% 4.9 - -3.80 -345.5% 4.30 - -3.20 -290.9% 4.1 - -3.00 -272.7%
Housing Type
a) Detached 313 35.8% 315 35.4% 2 -0.4% 0.6% 14,748 24.3% - 11.1% 563,249  23.7% - 11.7% 5,128,552  22.3% - 13.1%
b) Semi-detached 28.8% IEZZEI 30.6% 20 1.8% 7.9% 18,709 30.9% - -0.3% 876,381  36.8% - -6.2% 7,076,395  30.7% - -0.1%
c) Terraced 122 13.9% 138 15.5% 16 1.6% 13.1% 13,049 21.5% - -6.0% 545,544  22.9% . -7.4% 5,642,969  24.5% . -9.0%
d) Flat, Maisonette or Apartment 21.3% 18.3% -23 -3.0% -12.4% 14,011 23.1% - -4.8% 385,728  16.2% - 2.1% 5,095,953  22.1% - -3.8%
e) Other B o0.0% 0.1% 1 0.1% 100.0% 114 0.2% - -0.1% 10,015 0.4% - -0.3% 100,288 | 0.4% - -0.3%
Household Tenures
a) Owner Occupied 62.9% 64.3% 18 1.4% 3.4% 39,111 66.6% E -2.3% 1,489,094  64.9% : -0.6% 13,975,024  63.4% : 0.9%
b) Rented from Local Authority 510% THE 27% -3 -0.4% -7.0% 5,337 9.1% - -4.4% 249,835  10.9% - -6.2% 2,079,778  9.4% - -4.7%
c) Rented from Housing Association 4.0% 5.5% 13 1.5% 38.2% 2,529 4.3% - 1.2% 185,335  8.1% : -2.6% 1,823,772 8.3% : -2.8%
d) Private Landlord 7.6% 16.0% 72 8.4% 112.5% 9,786 16.7% - -0.7% 293,988  12.8% - 3.2% 3,401,675 15.4% - 0.6%
e) Other 203% IIE o.5% -91 -10.8% -53.2% 1,189 2.1% E 7.4% 48,975 2.2% : 7.3% 468,870  2.1% : 7.4%
Household Change N 9 1.1% 5,323 9.1% - -8.0% 141,237  6.2% - -5.1% 1,611,941  7.3% - -6.2%
Economy and Employment
Occupation Splits
Managers and senior officials 17.2% 13.7% -14 -3.5% 8,905 12.8% - 0.9% 255,592 10.1% - 3.6% 2,734,900 | 10.9% - 2.8%
Professional 196 20.0% 325 28.7% 129 8.7% 17,365 24.9% - 3.8% 401,102 15.8% - 12.9% 4,400,375  17.5% - 11.2%
Associate Professional and Technical 12.5% 11.9% 12 -0.6% 9,869 14.2% - -2.3% 282,595  11.1% - 0.8% 3,219,067 | 12.8% - -0.9%
Administrative and Secretarial 130 13.2% 126 11.1% -4 2.1% 7,464 10.7% - 0.4% 289,595  11.4% - -0.3% 2,883,230  11.5% - -0.4%
Skilled Trades [ 90 R 6.6% -15 -2.6% 6,145 8.8% : 2.2% 309,088  12.2% : -5.6% 2,858,680  11.4% : -4.8%
Personal Service 57% TN s7% 43 3.0% 5,472 7.9% - 0.8% 241,235  9.5% - -0.8% 2,348,650  9.3% - -0.6%
Sales and Customer Service 6.6% 7.2% 17 0.6% 4,939 7.1% - 0.1% 216,918  8.6% - -1.4% 2,117,477 | 8.4% - -1.2%
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives 6.0% 3.2% -23 2.8% 3,168 4.6% - -1.4% 223,017  8.8% - -5.6% 1,808,024  7.2% - -4.0%
Elementary 95% HEE 37% 6 -0.8% 6,281 9.0% - -0.3% 317,734 12.5% : -3.8% 2,792,318  11.1% : -2.4%
Social Demographics, Deprivation and Health
Bad Health and Very Bad Health / General Health: Not Good 4.5% 2.0% -68 -2.5% 5,549 4% - -2.0% 342,466 6.1% - -4.1% 2,911,195 | 5.4% - -3.4%
Households with no car / van 172 20.5% 129 15.2% -43 -5.3% 10,848 18.5% - -3.3% 566,621  24.0% - -8.8% 5,691,251  25.8% - -10.6%
Education and Skills
No Qualifications 10.6% 7.5% -38 -3.1% 18,691 16.4% - -8.9% 1,196,794  26.6% - -19.1% 9,656,810  22.5% - -15.0%
Level 4+ (Degree and above) BT 367 IERS 36.10% 191 -0.6% 43,836 38.4% E -2.3% 1,050,404  23.3% : 12.8% 11,769,361  27.4% : 8.7%



